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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA women’s lacrosse records began
with the 1982 season and are based on informa-
tion submitted to the NCAA statistics service by
institutions participating in the statistics rankings.
In statistical rankings, the rounding of percentages
and/or averages may indicate ties where none
exists. In these cases, the numerical order of the
rankings is accurate.

A player whose career includes statistics from five
seasons (or an active player who will play in five
seasons) because she was granted an additional
season of competition for reasons of hardship or a
freshman redshirt is denoted by $.

A player’s career needs to be completed to be
ranked in career per-game categories (e.g. goals
per game).

Note: Division | women’s lacrosse adopted a
90-second possession clock beginning in 2017.
Teams were required to take a shot on goal within
90 seconds or lose possession.

POINTS

Game
17—Marsha Florio, Penn St. vs. Princeton,
March 28, 1985 (9 goals, 8 assists)
Season
164—Kylie Ohlmiller, Stony Brook, 2017 (22
games)
Career
498—Kylie Ohlmiller, Stony Brook, 2015-18
(252 goals, 246 assists; 84 games)

PoINTS PER GAME

Season
7.81—Lindsey Sheehan, Virginia, 1986 (125 in
16 games)
Career (Minimum 160 Points)
6.67—Anysia Fedec, Maryland, 1984-87 (240
in 36 games)

GoALs

Game
12—Stacey Morlang, Loyola Maryland vs.
American, May 1, 2002
Season
100—Courtney Murphy, Stony Brook, 2016 (21
games)
Career
341—Courtney Murphy, Stony Brook, 2014-18
(87 games)

GoAaLs PER GAME

Season
5.71—Jill Altshuler, Lehigh, 1996 (97 in 17
games)
Career (Minimum 80 Goals)
4.65—Karen Emas, Delaware, 1982-84 (256 in
55 games)

ASSISTS

Game
11—Claire Petersen, Stony Brook vs. Longwood,
March 9, 2013; Kayla Reilly, Campbell vs.
Radford, April 28, 2018

Season
86—Kylie Ohlmiller, Stony Brook, 2017 (22
games)

Career
246—Kylie OhImiller, Stony Brook, 2015-18 (84
games)

Assists PER GAME

Season
4.27—Sarah Allen, Quinnipiac, 2012 (64 in 15
games)
Career (Minimum 80 Assists)
3.18—Claire Petersen, Stony Brook, 2012-13
(105 in 33 games)

FIELD PLAY

GROUND BALLS

Game
16—Jackie Yovankin,
UConn, May 4, 2003
Season
180—Lisa Blanc, Delaware, 1983 (20 games)
Career
466—Anne Wilkinson, Delaware, 1983-86 (74
games)

GROUND BALLS PER GAME

Season
9.00—Lisa Blanc, Delaware, 1983 (180 in 20
games)

Career (Minimum 200 Ground Balls)
6.30—Anne Wilkinson, Delaware, 1983-86 (466
in 74 games)

DRAW CONTROLS

Game
24—Jessica Karwacki,
Howard, Feb. 28, 2015
Season
217—Kayla Treanor,
games)
Career
645—Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris, 2013-16
(66 games)

DRAW CONTROLS PER GAME

Season
12.71—Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris, 2014
(216 in 17 games)
Career (Minimum 90 Draw Controls)
9.77—Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris, 2013-
16 (645 in 66 games)

SAVES

Game
39—Shana Crabtree, Vanderbilt vs. Boston U.,
April 6, 1997
Season
320—Dana Robinson,
games)

Career
1,067—Chris Lindsey, Georgetown, 1995-98
(65 games)

SAVES PER GAME

Season
22.75—Katy Jensen, St. Bonaventure, 2000
(273 in 12 games)

Boston College vs.

Robert Morris vs.

Syracuse, 2016 (24

Towson, 1983 (19

Career (Minimum 500 Saves)
16.80—Katy Jensen, St. Bonaventure, 2000-02
(739 in 44 games)

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.720—Chris Lindsey, Georgetown, 1996 (244
saves, 95 GA)

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
3.55—Jamie Brodsky, Maryland, 1996 (55 GA
in 930 minutes)
Career (Minimum 1,500 Minutes)
5.71—Jane Billeter, Northwestern, 1983-84 (160
GAin 1,680 minutes)

GOALKEEPER MINUTES
PLAYED

Career
5,073—Alex Kahoe, Maryland, 1997-00 (86
games)

CAUSED TURNOVERS

Season
82—Moira Muthig, Manhattan, 2000 (14 games)
Career
235—Shea Gegan,
games)

CAUSED TURNOVERS PER
GAME

Season
5.86—Moira Muthig, Manhattan, 2000 (82 in 14
games)

Career
4.65—Moira Muthig, Manhattan, 2000-01 (144
in 31 games)

FASTEST GoAL FROM START
OF GAME

:07—Danielle Vivonetto, Navy vs. Davidson,
April 4, 2009

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE

GoaLs By SAME TEAM

:06—Penn St. (Judy Mahaffey, then Laurie Grey)
vs. Penn, May 14, 1983; Loyola Maryland
(Stephanie Sweet, then Chelsey Morley) vs.
West Chester, May 6, 1998; UConn (Jacqui
Hamilton, then Tracey Mullaney) vs. Virginia
Tech, April 17, 2004; Florida (Janine Hillier,
then Kitty Cullen) vs. Denver, Feb. 20,
2011; Maryland (Sarah Mollison, both goals)
vs. Princeton, May 21, 2011; Georgetown
(Francesca Whitehurst, both goals) vs.
Marquette, April 23, 2016

Wagner, 2013-16 (73
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FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GoALs By

OPPOSING TEAMS

:06—Yale (Jackie Mascher), then Virginia (Cherie Greer), March 10,
1993; Saint Francis (PA) (Jessica Fischetti), then Robert Morris (Jessica
Karwacki), April 22, 2016

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WiTH AT LEAST ONE
GoAL

69—Ali Flury, Denver (March 11, 2007, to May 2, 2010)

INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME LEADERS

POINTS

No.

17(9g,8a)
16(8g,8a)
12g,4 a) Stacey Morlang, Loyola Maryland vs. American

(
16 (
(

Player, Team vs. Opponent

Marsha Florio, Penn St. vs. Princeton
Karen Emas, Delaware vs. Bucknell

15(10g,5a) Janet Eisenhut, Loyola Maryland vs. Johns

Hopkins
15(8g,7a) Allison Gionta, Marist vs. Manhattan
14 Debbie Easter, Virginia vs. Mary Washington

14 (10 g, 4 a) Karen Emas, Delaware vs. Towson
14 (11 g, 3a) Jill Altshuler, Lehigh vs. West Chester

14 Pam Brown, Marist vs. Howard

14 Jami Wilus, La Salle vs. Howard

14 (8g,6a) Emilie Clark, Vermont vs. Siena

14 (8g,6a) Maria Kotas, Canisius vs. Quinnipiac
13(49,9a) Erin Rawlick, Navy vs. Howard

13 (29,11 a) Claire Petersen, Stony Brook vs. Longwood
13 (3g,10a) Jasmine DePompeo, Navy vs. Longwood

6g,7a) Katie McHugh, Longwood vs. Radford
13(49,9a) Sara Moeller, UMBC vs. VCU
13(7g,64a) Lindsey Zeltwanger, Mercer vs. Gardner-Webb
13(59,8a) Kailey Conry, Boston U vs. Harvard
13(89g,5a) Callie Bonnel, Radford vs. Gardner-Webb
13(59,8a) Lexie Kinmond, Detroit Mercy vs. Wofford
GoALS
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent
12 Stacey Morlang, Loyola Maryland vs. American
1 Jill Altshuler, Lehigh vs. West Chester
10 Janet Eisenhut, Loyola Maryland vs. Johns Hopkins
10 Karen Emas, Delaware vs. Towson
10 Sue Gray, Bucknell vs. Northeastern
10 Anne Wilkinson, Delaware vs. James Madison
10 Lauren Holleran, Dartmouth vs. Loyola Maryland
10 Maria Hoppe, Le Moyne vs. Fredonia
10 Shannon Feite, Saint Joseph’s vs. Notre Dame
10 Nicole Ross, Temple vs. Duquesne
10 Kate Manzella, Colgate vs. Holy Cross
10 Jen Améandola, Holy Cross vs. Villanova
10 Lindsay Hart, Ohio vs. Mercyhurst
10 Tiffany Pulaski, Temple vs. Lafayette
10 Brie Moran, Colgate vs. Holy Cross
10 Cynithia Smalls, Howard vs. Kennesaw St.
10 Sarah Martin, Albany (NY) vs. Yale
10 Kristin Shriver, Winthrop vs. Gardner-Webb
AsSSISTS
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent
1 Claire Petersen, Stony Brook vs. Longwood
1 Kayla Reilly, Campbell vs. Radford
10 Hannah Nielsen, Northwestern vs. Duquesne

Date

March 28, 1985
April 17, 1984
May 1, 2002
May 5, 1982

April 13, 2016
March 27, 1982
May 7, 1983
May 2, 1996
April 10, 1998
April 19, 2000
March 7, 2007
April 6, 2014
Feb. 4, 2010
March 9, 2013
April 2, 2013
April 13, 2016
Feb. 18, 2017
Feb. 25, 2017
April 4,2018
April 11,2018
April 13,2018

Date

May 1, 2002
May 2, 1996
May 5, 1982
May 7, 1983
April 13, 1984
March 27, 1986
March 21, 1993
March 27, 1997
April 13, 1997
April 11, 1999
April 8, 2000
April 29, 2000
April 13, 2001
April 14, 2004
March 14, 2009
April 12, 2013
Feb. 18, 2017
April 21, 2018

Date
March 9, 2013
April 28, 2018
Feb. 17, 2009

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent

10 Emily Cooke, Davidson vs. Kennesaw St.

10 Jasmine DePompeo, Navy vs. Longwood

10 Lindsey Carroll, Radford vs. Howard

10 Kayla Foster, Liberty vs. Longwood

9 Amy Perry, Mercyhurst vs. Fredonia

9 Erin Rawlick, Navy vs. Howard

9 Lauren Costello, Boston College vs. lona

9 Catie Tilton, Boston U. vs. St. Mary’s (CA)

9 Jill Remenapp, Denver vs. St. Mary's (CA)

9 Shannon Propst, Oregon vs. Stetson

9 Sara Moeller, UMBC vs. VVCU

9 Lauren Smolensky, Canisius vs. Binghamton
9 Mia DeRuggiero, Delaware vs. Canisius

9 Shelby Fredericks, Northwestern vs. Rutgers
SAVES

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent

39 Shana Crabtree, Vanderbilt vs. Boston U.

34 Patty Cronise, UMBC vs. Temple

34 Megan McElvogue, Boston College vs. Yale
34 Nicole Morris, Ohio St. vs. Virginia Tech

34 Shirley Sarker, Drexel vs. Boston U.

33 Katy Jensen, St. Bonaventure vs. Le Moyne
31 Katy Jensen, St. Bonaventure vs. La Salle
30 Chris Lindsey, Georgetown vs. James Madison
30 Katy Jensen, St. Bonaventure vs. La Salle
25 Jenna Oler, George Washington vs. Saint Joseph's

GROUND BALLS

Player, Team vs. Opponent

Jackie Yovankin, Boston College vs. UConn

Liza Diamond, Stetson vs. Holy Cross

Erinn Dennis, Johns Hopkins vs. Towson
Courtney Barrett, UMass Lowell vs. Dartmouth
Mary Tortura, Fairfield vs. Marist

Julia Shaner, Princeton vs. Georgetown

Kayla Koch, Presbyterian vs. Winthrop

Betsy Given, Loyola Maryland vs. Harvard

Liza Fagan, Princeton vs. Comell

Lynn Boliver, Richmond vs. Old Dominion

Liz Paoli, George Mason vs. American

Jolette Salanga, George Mason vs. Virginia Tech
Sarah Forbes, Maryland vs. North Carolina
Laura Murawski, George Mason vs. Maryland
Kate Fontana, Albany (NY) vs. Monmouth
Maggie Bridges, George Mason vs. Virginia Tech
Maddy Hunter, Arizona St. vs. Kennesaw St.
Kayla Koch, Presbyterian vs. LIU Brooklyn

Date

Feb. 25, 2013
April 2, 2013
March 18, 2017
April 11,2018
March 28, 1999
Feb. 4, 2010
April 7, 2010
March 17, 2012
April 21, 2013
Feb. 10, 2014
Feb. 18, 2017
Feb. 28, 2017
March 9, 2018
April 21, 2018

Date

April 6, 1997
April 14, 1987
April 26, 1995

March 14, 1997
March 23, 2001
April 29, 2000

April 9, 2000
April 22, 1998
April 31, 2001
April 20, 2018

Date

May 4, 2003
March 4, 2018
April 30, 2003
April 25, 2018
April 19, 1997

May 6, 1998
April 12, 2017
April 15, 1992
April 28, 1993
April 25, 1994

March 23, 1995

April 4, 1995

March 8, 1997
March 29, 1997
March 23, 2005

March 4, 2007

Feb. 9, 2018

March 13, 2018
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DRAW CONTROLS

Player, Team vs. Opponent

Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris vs. Howard

Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris vs. Saint Francis (PA)
Taylor VanThof, Loyola Maryland vs. Colgate

Hailey Wagner, Marist vs. Quinnipiac

Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris vs. Niagara

Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris vs. Niagara

Taylor VanThof, Loyola Maryland vs. American
Kayla Treanor, Syracuse vs. Loyola Maryland

Darby Kiernan, Colorado vs. Stetson

Kathryn Giroux, Dartmouth vs. Jacksonville

Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris vs. Cincinnati
Kaylin Morissette, Louisville vs. Longwood

Hannah Murphy, Massachusetts vs. VCU

Sabrina Tabasso, Loyola Maryland vs. Boston U.
Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris vs. LIU Brooklyn
Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris vs. Bryant

Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris vs. St. Bonaventure
Shelby Fredericks, Northwestern vs. Penn St.
Kathryn Giroux, Dartmouth vs. UMass Lowell

Sam Apuzzo, Boston College vs. Louisville

Date

Feb. 28, 2015
April 3, 2015
April 1, 2017

April 29, 2017

Feb. 22, 2014

March 20, 2015
March 29, 2017
Feb. 14, 2016
Feb. 19, 2017
March 21, 2018
Feb. 22, 2015
March 25, 2015
March 30, 2017
May 5, 2017
April 6, 2014

April 11,2014

March 4, 2016

April 13, 2017

April 25, 2018

April 26, 2018

Individual Single-Game Leaders



INDIVIDUAL MISCELLANEOUS LEADERS

FASTEST GOAL, START OF GAME

Time Player, Team vs. Opponent Date

.07 Danielle Vivonetto, Navy vs. Davidson April 4,2009

:08  Heather Goehringer, Virginia vs. James Madison April 13, 1994

:08 Stephanie Howell, Towson vs. Mt. St. Mary's April 3, 2002

08 Kitty Cullen, Florida vs. Penn St. April 2, 2011

.08  Sydney Peterson, Duke vs. Georgetown March 5, 2014

09 Katie Clemmer, Temple vs. Harvard May 19, 1990

:09  Jacque Weitzel, Dartmouth vs. Cornell April 8, 2000

09  Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris vs. Saint Francis (PA) April 22, 2016

10 Jenn Webb, Penn St. vs. Maryland May 14, 1999

10 Carrie Soults, Syracuse vs. UConn April 1, 2000

10 Leigh Ann Zimmer, Syracuse vs. Maryland March 10, 2002

10 Tyler Leachman, Virginia vs. Virginia Tech April 19, 2004

10 Dorrien Van Dyke, Stony Brook vs. Yale March 8, 2016

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS, SAME

TEAM

Time Player, Team vs. Opponent Date

.06  Judy Mahaffey, then Laurie Grey, Penn St. vs. Penn May 14, 1983

.06  Stephanie Sweet, then Chelsey Morley, Loyola Maryland May 6, 1998
vs. West Chester

.06  Jacqui Hamilton, then Tracey Mullaney, UConn vs. April 17, 2004
Virginia Tech

:06 Janine Hillier, then Kitty Cullen, Florida vs. Denver Feb. 20, 2011

:06  Sarah Mollison (both times), Maryland vs. Princeton May 21, 2011

:06  Francesca Whitehurst (both times), Georgetown vs. April 23, 2016
Marquette

:07  Anna Yates, then Erin Stewart, Virginia vs. UMBC April 3, 1993

:07  Kelly Cowan, then Kelly Daddona, Virginia vs. UMBC April 3, 1993

:07  Own Goal, then Courtney Hobbs, Maryland vs. James May 13, 2001
Madison

.07 Cheryl Lynn Horton, then Erin O'Shaughnessy, Duke vs. May 9, 2002
Vanderbilt

:07  Hannah Schmitt (both times), Loyola Maryland vs. April 27, 2012
Syracuse

.08  Leigh Ann Zimmer, then Kim Wayne, Syracuse vs. May 4, 2002
Dartmouth

.08 Sarah Albrecht, then Kristen Kjellman, Northwestern vs. May 13, 2004
Notre Dame

.08  Meggie McNamara, then Becky Trumbo, Towson vs. Old  March 31, 2006
Dominion

:08  Hillary Fratzke (both times), Towson vs. James Madison  April 14, 2006

:08  Hillary Fratzke, then Becky Trumbo, Towson vs. Loyola April 25, 2006
Maryland

:08  Abbey Brooks (both times), Rutgers vs. James Madison ~ March 19, 2016

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS, OPPOSING
TEAMS

Time Player, Team

.06
.06
07
07
:08

Jackie Mascher, Yale

Jessica Fischetti, Saint
Francis (PA)

Jen Adams, Maryland

Lauren Toy, Brown

Player, Team

Cherie Greer, Virginia
Jessica Karwacki, Robert

Morris

Kate Graw, Dartmouth
Brenna Rainone, Syracuse Sydney Peterson, Duke
Lindsey Ewertsen,

Columbia

Date

March 10, 1993
April 22, 2016

March 21, 2000
March 29, 2014
April 16, 2016

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WiITH AT LEAST ONE

GoAL

Gm. Player, Team

69 Ali Flury, Denver

66 Amy Appelt, Virginia

66 Christie Wienckowski, LIU Brooklyn
64 Hillary Fratzke, Towson

61 Christina Dove, Syracuse

59 Grace Gavin, Loyola Maryland
58 Kristen Coleman, Fairfield

57 Quinnie Carney, Maryland

56 Kayla Best, Albany (NY)

56 Erin Rawlick, Navy

55 Karen Emas, Delaware

Dates

March 11, 2007-May 2, 2010
Feb. 27, 2002-March 13, 2005
March 8, 2007-April 18, 2010
March 24, 2006-April 29, 2010
Feb. 20, 2008-May 15, 2010
April 4, 2008-May 7, 2011
Feb. 27, 2008-Feb. 19, 2011
1998-2001

March 10, 2007-April 7, 2010
Feb. 23, 2008-May 15, 2010
1982-May 20, 1984

Individual Miscellaneous Leaders



INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-SEASON LEADERS

PoINTS PER GAME
Year Games Goals Assists Points PPG

Player, Team

Lindsey Sheehan, Virginia

Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook

Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook

Kate Oleykowski,
Northwestern

Jill Altshuler, Lehigh

Katie Rowan, Syracuse

Jen Adams, Maryland

Karen Emas, Delaware

Karen Emas, Delaware

Suzanne Wosczyna, Old
Dominion

Julia Glynn, Harvard

Mary Key, Johns Hopkins

Elizabeth Datino, UC Davis

Jami Wilus, La Salle

Shannon Burke, UConn

Gail Cummings, Temple

Courtney Murphy, Stony
Brook

Jen Adams, Maryland

Hannah Nielsen,
Northwestern

Sarah Martin, Albany (NY)
Jasmine DePompeo, Navy
Grace Nolan, UConn

Claire Petersen, Stony Brook
Olivia Hompe, Princeton

POINTS
Player, Team

Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook
Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook
Jen Adams, Maryland

Katie Rowan, Syracuse
Hannah Nielsen, Northwestern
Jen Adams, Maryland

Karen Emas, Delaware
Courtney Murphy, Stony Brook
Karen Emas, Delaware

Sam Apuzzo, Boston College
Shannon Smith, Northwestern
Jasmine DePompeo, Navy
Lindsay Sheehan, Virginia
Alex Aust, Maryland

Amy Appelt, Virginia

Mary Key, Johns Hopkins

Jill Altshuler, Lehigh

Hannah Nielsen, Northwestern
Sam Apuzzo, Boston College
Gail Cummings, Temple

Kayla Treanor, Syracuse

Kelly Larkin, Navy

Courtney Murphy, Stony Brook
Jenna Collins, Navy

Jenna Collins, Navy

1986
2018
2017
1987

1996
2008
2001
1984
1983
2003

2018
2006
2012
2001
2007
1988
2018

2000
2009

2017
2013
2018
2012
2017

Year

2017
2018
2001
2008
2009
2000
1984
2018
1983
2018
201
2013
1986
2013
2004
2007
1996
2007
2017
1988
2014
2018
2016
2017
2018

GoAaLs PER GAME

Player, Team

Jill Altshuler, Lehigh
Gail Cummings, Temple

Games

22
21
22
21

Year

1996
1988

59
88
78
76

97
73
88
98
9
45

78
88
88
73

Games

17
17

66
69
86
26

Goals

o7
9

125
157
164
102

119
142
148
130
129
7

9
101
101
94
100
18
130

136
142

109
127
102
101
110

7.81
748
745
7.29

7.00
6.76
6.73
6.50
6.45
6.42

6.33
6.31
6.31
6.27
6.25
6.21
6.19

6.18
6.17

6.06
6.05
6.00
5.94
5.79

Goals Assists Points

164
157
148
142
142
136
130
130
129
129
128
127
125
125
121
121
19
19
19
18
17
17
116
114
114

GPG

5.7
5.53

Player, Team

Kathleen Kochmansky, Northwestern

Kate Oleykowski, Northwestern
Gail Cummings, Temple

Karen Emas, Delaware

Sarah Dalton, Boston U.
Courtney Murphy, Stony Brook
Karen Emas, Delaware

Jami Wilus, La Salle

Julia Glynn, Harvard

Bergan Foley, Louisville
Claudia Ovchinnikoff, Temple
Courtney Murphy, Stony Brook
Demmianne Cook, Stony Brook
Nicole Beatson, Winthrop
Debra Wood, Gannon

Nicole Wittelsberger, Denver
Marsha Florio, Penn St.
Lauren Dykstra, Lehigh

Anna Eidem, Detroit Mercy
Grace Nolan, UConn

Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook
Shannon Gilroy, Florida
Megan Takacs, California
Desiree Cox, Howard

GoALS
Player, Team

Courtney Murphy, Stony Brook
Karen Emas, Delaware

Jill Altshuler, Lehigh

Karen Emas, Delaware
Courtney Murphy, Stony Brook
Gail Cummings, Temple

Sarah Dalton, Boston U.

Amy Appelt, Virginia
Demmianne Cook, Stony Brook
Nicole Beatson, Winthrop

Gail Cummings, Temple

Jen Adams, Maryland

Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook
Sam Apuzzo, Boston College
Claudia Ovchinnikoff, Temple
Shannon Smith, Northwestern
Shannon Gilroy, Florida

Shari Krasnoo, Colgate
Megan Whittle, Maryland
Jillian Byers, Notre Dame
Jenna Collins, Navy

Jen Adams, Maryland

Gail Decker, James Madison
Hilary Bowen, Northwestern
Sam Apuzzo, Boston College
Kristen Gaudian, James Madison

AssisTs PER GAME

Player, Team

Sarah Allen, Quinnipiac
Lauren Becker, Brown
Lindsey Sheehan, Virginia
Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook
Shannon Burke, UConn
Hannah Nielsen, Northwestern
Jill Remenapp, Denver

Year

1982
1987
1987
1984
2009
2016
1983
2001
2018
2010
1998
2018
2013
2018
1997
1999
1985
2011
2012
2018
2018
2014
2012
2010

Year

2016
1984
1996
1983
2018
1988
2009
2004
2013
2018
1987
2001
2018
2018
1998
2011
2014
1991
2018
2009
2018
2000
2004
2008
2017
2018

Year

2012
1986
1986
2017
2007
2009
2013

Games Goals
11 60
14 76
17 88
20 98
19 N
21 100
20 95
15 71
15 69
17 78
19 87
21 95
20 90
20 90
17 76
12 53
18 79
17 72
17 72
17 72
21 88
21 86
13 53
17 68

Games
21
20
17
20
21
17
19
22
20
20
17
22
21
24
19
23
21
15
22
21
22
22
19
22
24
23

Games Assists

64
50
66
86
58
83
74

GPG

545
543
5.18
4.90
479
4.76
4.75
473
4.60
4.59
4.58
4.52
4.50
4.50
447
442
4.39
4.24
4.24
4.24
4.19
4.10
4.08
4.00

Goals

100
98
97

APG

427
417
413
391
3.63
3.61
3.52

Individual Single-Season Leaders



Player, Team Year Games Assists APG Player, Team Year Games Saves Avg.
Riley Dolan, Longwood 2018 18 63 3.50 Alyssa DeLorenz, Bucknell 2011 16 205 12.81
Claire Petersen, Stony Brook 2012 17 59 347 Jill Rizzo, Ohio St. 2018 15 187 12.47
Kristen Slahor, Ohio St. 2008 18 61 3.39 Ellie DeGarmo, Princeton 2017 19 235 12.37
Jasmine DePompeo, Navy 2013 21 7 3.38 Danielle Pokusa, Saint Francis (PA) 201 17 210 12.35
Lindsey Sheehan, Virginia 1985 13 43 3.31 Morgan Conroy, St. Bonaventure 2017 17 210 12.35
Katie Rowan, Syracuse 2008 21 69 3.29 Jenna Oler, George Washington 2018 17 207 12.18
Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook 2018 21 69 3.29 o -
Maggie Tamasitis, Notre Dame 2012 18 59 308  Keepersmustplay 60% of team's minutes.
Hannah Nielsen, Northwestern 2007 22 69 3.14 SAVES
Amy Perry, Mercyhurst 2001 16 50 313
Rachael Burek, Albany (NY) 2013 16 50 313 Player, Team Year  Games  Saves
Emily Cooke, Davidson 2013 18 55 3.06 Dana Robinson, Towson 1983 19 320
Maureen Keggins, Albany (NY) 2015 19 58 3.05 Sue Heether, Loyola Maryland 1988 19 312
Kailey Conry, Boston U. 2017 18 54 3.00 Dana Robinson, Towson 1984 20 298
Hope Hanley, Yale 2017 16 48 3.00 Chris Lindsey, Georgetown 1998 16 295
Chris Lindsey, Georgetown 1995 17 293
ASSISTS Megan McElvogue, Boston College 1997 16 289
. Diane Geppi, Loyola Maryland 1983 13 278
Pléyer, Te.am Year Games Assists Katy Jensen, St. Bonaventure 2001 16 277
Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook 2017 22 86 Michele Pagnotto, Rutgers 1987 15 275
Hannah Nielsen, Northwestern 2009 23 83 Debbie Kelly, Temple 1082 19 273
Jill Remenapp, Denver 2013 21 4 Katy Jensen, St. Bonaventure 2000 12 273
Jasmine DePompeo, Navy 2013 21 71 Susan Lang, Bucknell 1988 16 271
Hannah Nielsen, Northwestern 2007 22 69 Alex Kahoe, Maryland 1998 21 269
Katie Rowan, Syracuse 2008 21 69 Diane Geppi, Loyola Maryland 1984 18 267
Kylie Ohlmiller, Stony Brook 2018 21 69 Michelle Geist, Drexel 1998 16 266
Lindsey Sheehan, Virginia 1986 16 66 Ellie DeGarmo, Princeton 2017 19 235
Sarah Allen, Quinnipiac 2012 15 64 Rebecca VanLaeken, Canisius 2018 20 230
Hannah Nielsen, Northwestern 2008 22 63 Caroline Meegan, Boston U. 2017 18 218
Riley Dolan, Longwood 2018 18 63 Megan Taylor, Maryland 2017 22 213
Kristen Slahor, Oh|0 St 2008 18 61 Liz Hogaﬂl Syracuse 2010 22 211
Jen Adams, Maryland 2001 22 60 Paulina Difatta, Fairfield 2018 20 211
Katie Kerrigan, James Madison 2018 23 60 Jenna Oler, George Washington 2018 17 207
Claire Petersen, Stony Brook 2012 17 59
I\S/Ir?ggie TaBma;itisUgotre Dame ggag 12 gg SAVE PERCENTAGE (Since 1996, the first year of
annon Burke, UConn ot
Katie Rowan, Syracuse 2009 19 58 NCAA statistics)
Maureen Keggins, Albany (NY) 2015 19 58 Goals
Nina Corcoran, Penn 2016 20 58 Player, Team Year Games Allowed Saves Pct.
Kristin Shriver, Winthrop 2018 20 58 Chris Lindsey, Georgetown 1996 15 95 244 720
Tracy Wright, Lafayette 1988 19 55 Mary Jo Lavoie, American Intl 1997 6 35 88 715
Jen Adams, Maryland 2000 22 55 Jen Nardi, Massachusetts 1999 12 64 149 700
Emily Cooke, Davidson 2013 18 55 Hilary Meyer, Colgate 1999 14 84 189 .692
Alex Aust, Maryland 2013 23 55 Alison Cole, Yale 1996 12 75 167 690
Erika Eipp, Massachusetts 2016 22 55 Alison Cole, Yale 1999 18 115 245 681
Samantha Brookhart, Towson 2017 19 55 Chris Lindsey, Georgetown 1998 16 143 295 674
Taryn Ohimiller, Stony Brook 2018 20 55 Jamie Brodsky, Maryland 199% 18 55 13 673
Kelly Larkin, Navy 2018 22 55 Nicol Parcelluzzi, Rutgers 1999 16 81 166 .672
Stephanie Clarke, Hofstra 1996 16 126 257 671
SAVES PER GAME Leela Strong, Lafayette 2001 18 15 222 659
Hilary Meyer, Colgate 1997 13 83 159  .657
Player, Team Year Games Saves AvD. o indsey, Georgetown 1997 17 123 235 656
Katy Jensen, St. Bonaventure 2000 12 213 22.75 Shana Crabtree, Vanderbilt 1997 14 82 156 655
Diane Geppi, Loyola Maryland 1983 13 218 2138 Chelsea Wagner, Sacred Heart 2010 17 127 173 577
Megan McElvogue, Boston College 1995 12 235 1958 jillian Petito, Mt. St. Mary's 2018 17 147 189 563
Chris Lindsey, Georgetown 1998 16 295 1844 Eliig DeGarmo, Princeton 2017 19 189 235 554
Kelly Bemer, Wiliam & Mary 1991 14 258 1843 Jenna Oler, George Washington 2018 17 169 207 551
Michele Pagnotto, Rutgers 1987 15 215 1833 Rose Woolson, Davidson 2018 17 147 176 545
Megan McElvogue, Boston College 1997 16 289 1806 Frankie Caridi, Stony Brook 2014 21 104 123 542
Katie Clough, Siena 1999 15 263 1753 Delaney Galvin, Marist 2018 17 171 193 530
Katy Jensen, St. Bonaventure 2001 16 217 17.31 ) .
Chris Lindsey, Georgetown 1995 17 293 1724 Keepers must play 60% of team’s minutes.
Irene Scalese, Hofstra 1991 15 258 17.20
Susan Lang, Bucknell 1988 16 271 16.94
Dana Robinson, Towson 1983 19 320 16.84
Michelle Geist, Drexel 1998 16 266 16.63
Sue Heether, Loyola Maryland 1988 19 312 16.42
Brett Yenger, Detroit Mercy 2010 13 181 13.92
Individual Single-Season Leaders 7



GoALS AGAINST AVERAGE

Player, Team

Jamie Brodsky, Maryland

Kim Jackson, Delaware

Iris Alvarado, Temple

Frankie Caridi, Stony Brook

Kim Lawton, Loyola Maryland

Debbie Castine, North Carolina

Kourtney Heavey, Loyola
Maryland

Frankie Caridi, Stony Brook

Kaitlyn Leahy, Stony Brook

Rachel Vallarelli, Massachusetts

Johanna Kung, Northwestern

Heather Castle, Virginia

Rory Tomlin, Lafayette

Sarah Kolodner, Princeton

Sarah Kolodner, Princeton

Ashley Gersuk, Northwestern

Morgan Lathrop, Northwestern

May Coughlin, Holy Cross

Alex Kahoe, Maryland

Deming Holleran, Princeton

Year

1996
1982
1997
2014
2003
1997
1997

2013
2015
2015
1988
1997
1991
2004
2002
2005
2007
1992
1997
1989

Keepers must play 60% of team’s minutes.

DRAW CONTROLS PER GAME

Player, Team

Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris
Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris
Kaylin Morissette, Louisville
Hannah Murphy, Massachusetts
Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris
Kayla Treanor, Syracuse

Hailey Wagner, Marist

Olivia Jenner, Duke

Izzy Nixon, Yale

Taylor VanThof, Loyola Maryland
Kaylin Morissette, Louisville
Kaylin Morissette, Louisville
Kathryn Giroux, Dartmouth
Shelby Fredericks, Northwestern
Shelby Fredericks, Northwestern
Darby Kiernan, Colorado

Marie McCool, North Carolina
Emileigh Scott, Saint Francis (PA)
Alyssa Leonard, Northwestern
Kailah Kempney, Syracuse
Loren Generi, Navy

Katherine Judge, Winthrop
Sammy Jo Tracy, North Carolina
Kathryn Giroux, Dartmouth
Hailey Wagner, Marist

Morgan Widner, Syracuse

DRAW CONTROLS

Player, Team

Kayla Treanor, Syracuse
Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris
Hannah Murphy, Massachusetts
Kailah Kempney, Syracuse
Kaylin Morissette, Louisville
Kaylin Morissette, Louisville
Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris
Shelby Fredericks, Northwestern

Goals
Games Minutes Allowed Avg.
18 930 55 3.55
15 900 73 487
13 710 60 5.07
21 1,208 104 517
19 570 51 5.37
18 1,021 94 5.52
18 988 93 5.65
20 1,083 103 5.71
20 1,132 108 5.72
21 1,175 113 5.77
15 840 81 5.79
19 1,045 101 5.80
17 990 96 5.82
20 1,133 110 583
20 892 87 5.85
21 1,129 1M 5.90
22 1,196 118 5.92
13 780 7 5.92
22 1,294 129 5.98
17 850 85 6.00
Draw
Year Games Controls Avg.
2014 17 216 12.71
2015 16 169 10.56
2015 18 183 10.17
2017 21 212 10.10
2013 16 153 9.56
2016 24 217 9.04
2018 17 150 8.82
2018 17 149 8.76
2018 15 130 8.67
2017 17 146 8.59
2016 18 154 8.56
2014 20 169 845
2018 16 133 8.31
2017 20 165 8.25
2018 17 136 8.00
2018 20 160 8.00
2018 21 165 7.86
2018 17 133 7.82
2014 21 163 7.76
2015 24 186 7.75
2015 20 153 7.65
2018 20 149 745
2017 20 145 7.25
2017 15 108 7.20
2017 19 136 7.16
2017 22 156 7.09
Draw
Year Games Controls
2016 24 217
2014 17 216
2017 21 212
2015 24 186
2015 18 183
2014 20 169
2015 15 169
2017 20 165

Player, Team

Marie McCool, North Carolina
Alyssa Leonard, Northwestern
Sam Apuzzo, Boston College
Darby Kiernan, Colorado
Morgan Widner, Syracuse
Kaylin Morissette, Louisville
Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris
Loren Generi, Navy

Hannah Murphy, Massachusetts
Hailey Wagner, Marist

QOlivia Jenner, Duke

Katherine Judge. Winthrop

Michaela Michael, Southern California

Taylor VanThof, Loyola Maryland
Sammy Jo Tracy, North Carolina
Taylor Cummings, Maryland
Taylor Cummings, Maryland

GROUND BALLS PER GAME

Player, Team

Lisa Blanc, Delaware

Missy Meharg, Delaware

Missy Meharg, Delaware

Elaine Maddox, Virginia

Linda Detar, Delaware

Anne Wilkinson, Delaware
Elaine Maddox, Virginia

Elaine Maddox, Virginia

Elaine Maddox, Virginia

Jackie Yovankin, Boston College
Lisa Cherill, Monmouth
Stephanie Tinney, Lafayette
Lindsay Sheehan, Virginia

Julie Shaner, Princeton

Nicole McCarthy, American
Gussie Johns, Southern California
Gussie Johns, Southern California
Courtney Barrett, UMass Lowell
Kiera Kelly, Quinnipiac

Shea Gegan, Wagner

Liza Diamond, Stetson

Mary Flowers, Richmond
Virginia Gibbons, LIU Brooklyn

GROUND BALLS

Player, Team

Lisa Blanc, Delaware

Missy Meharg, Delaware

Missy Meharg, Delaware

Linda Detar, Delaware

Anne Wilkinson, Delaware

Elaine Maddox, Virginia
Stephanie Tinney, Lafayette
Elaine Maddox, Virginia

Amy Fromal, Virginia

Gussie Johns, Southern California
Elaine Maddox, Virginia

Elaine Maddox, Virginia

Lisa Cherill, Monmouth

Nicole McCarthy, American

Julie Shaner, Princeton

Julie Shaner, Princeton

Gussie Johns, Southern California
Shea Gegan, Wagner

Draw
Year Games Controls
2018 21 165
2014 21 163
2018 24 163
2018 20 160
2017 22 156
2016 18 154
2013 16 153
2015 20 153
2016 22 152
2018 17 150
2018 17 149
2018 20 149
2017 22 147
2017 17 146
2017 20 145
2016 23 144
2015 22 143
Ground
Year Games Balls Avg.
1983 20 180 9.00
1984 20 162 8.10
1983 20 153 7.65
1985 13 98 7.54
1983 20 150 7.50
1983 20 149 745
1984 14 97 6.93
1986 16 108 6.75
1987 16 103 6.44
2003 15 89 5.93
2003 17 95 5.59
2002 20 108 540
1986 16 86 5.38
1998 17 91 5.35
2002 18 94 5.22
2018 18 83 4.61
2017 22 98 445
2018 15 66 440
2018 16 70 4.38
2015 19 81 4.26
2017 18 76 422
2011 16 66 413
2017 15 62 413
Ground
Year Games Balls
1983 20 180
1984 20 162
1983 20 153
1983 20 150
1983 20 149
1986 16 108
2002 20 108
1987 16 103
1999 21 98
2017 22 98
1984 13 97
1985 13 96
2003 17 95
2002 18 94
1998 17 91
2000 19 91
2018 18 83
2015 19 81

Individual Single-Season Leaders



Ground Caused

Player, Team Year Games Balls Player, Team Year Games Turnovers Avg.
Kiera Kelly, Quinnipiac 2018 16 70 Gabriella Di Domizio, lona 2018 18 53 2.94
CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME (This statistc CAUSED TURNOVERS
was first codified as such in 1998, but was known before Caused
that year as interceptions and blocks.) Player, Team Year ~ Games Turnovers
Caused Moira Muthig, Manhattan 2000 14 82
Player, Team Year Games Turnovers Avg. Stephanie Tinney, Lafayette 2001 18 72
; ; Maura Talvacchia, Presbyterian 2016 18 72
Moira Muthig, Manhattan 2000 14 82 5.86 ’ >
Kristy Grossman, Canisius 1999 14 58 444  Shannon Gallagher, Winthrop 2016 23 7
Stephanie Tinney, Lafayette 2001 18 72 400  Christy Finch, Northwestemn 2008 22 70
Maura Talvacchia, Presbyterian 2016 18 72 400  KateHenrich, Denver 2013 21 70
Jacque Weitzel, Dartmouth 2000 16 62 38g  MichiEllers, Georgetown 2004 18 66
Kristy Grossman, Canisius 2001 15 58 387  SheaGegan, Wagner 2015 19 66
Maura Talvacchia, Presbyterian 2017 16 60 375  SheaGegan, Wagner 2014 18 65
Kiera Kelly, Quinnipiac 2018 16 60 375  KateRittano, Fairfield 2001 - 64
Michi Ellers, Georgetown 2004 18 66 367  Susan Roth, Holy Cross 2002 18 63
. . Jacque Weitzel, Dartmouth 2000 16 62
Moira Muthig, Manhattan 2001 17 62 3.65 ’ i
Shea Gegan, Wagner 2014 18 65 3.61 Moira Muthlg, Manhattan ’ 2001 17 62
Susan Roth, Holy Cross 2002 18 63 350  JacquiRicca, Mt St Mary's 2007 18 62
Brittany Poist, Louisvill 2008 16 56 350  SneaGegan Wagner 016 19 62
Shea Gegan, Wagner 2015 19 66 347 Maura Talvacchla,_ F_’resbytenan 2017 16 60
Jacqui Ricca, Mt St. Mary's 2007 18 62 344 |NEERSUREILES A 0o &Y
Cristi Samaras, Princeton 1998 17 58 341 Christy Finch, Northwestem 2007 22 99
Samantha Sybert, Virginia Tech 2001 15 gl Gy [ECISICEIEIRS, AIEEE i 17 <
Elizabeth Tiftany, Manhattan 2002 15 P V0N KusyiCmssmearsils 120 i &
Taylor Cuenin, UC Davis 2017 15 51 340  KiislyGrossman, Canisius 2001 15 %
Julie Shaner, Princeton 1998 17 57 3.35 JGual‘it;”ggT‘l %g;mg’ lona gg]g ;g gg
Kate Henrich, D 2013 21 70 3.33 o -
ale renrich, Lenver Olivia Conti, Towson 2018 21 52

Individual Single-Season Leaders 9



INDIVIDUAL CAREER LEADERS

PoINTS PER GAME ;’Iayer(,) 'I'Itl,?amN ZY(;aSrTS Ga;r:les G;;:s As:;ts Pzi;ts
. . , enna Collins, Navy -
(Minimum 160 Points) Sheehan Stanwick, Georgetown ~ 1998-01 70 232 98 330
Player, Team Years Games Goals Assists Points PPG Katie Ferris, Massachusetts 201114 76 21 19 330
Anysia Fedec, Maryland 1084-87 36 157 83 240 667  Suzanne Wosczyna, Old Dominion 2001-04 62 206 19 325
Karen Emas, Delaware 1982-84 55 256 87 343 623  ShariKrasnoo, Colgate 198891 55 245 79 324
Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook 2015-18 84 252 246 498 593  Taylor Cummings, Maryland 201316 92 229 94 323
Shari Krasnoo, Colgate 198891 55 245 79 324 589  LaurenAumiller, Virginia 200003 78 217 103 320
Marsha Florio, Penn St. 198285 65 271 109 380 585  Shannon Giroy, Florida 201215 84 256 64 320
Gail Cummings, Temple 198588 69 289 89 378 548  KellyAmonte, Maryland 1993-96 63 187 132 319
Mary Key, Johns Hopkins ~ 2004-07 70 234 149 383 547  Alayna Markwordt, Ohio St. 2009-12 68 181 132 313
Kate Oleykowski, 1984-87 53 228 61 280 545  Kelsey Murray, Stanford $2014-18 81 192 121 313
Northwestern
Katie Rowan, Syracuse 2006-09 75 232 164 396 5.28 GoAaLs PER GAME
Claére Plftersen, Stony 201213 33 69 105 174 527 (Minimum 100 Goals)
roo
Erin Rawlick, Navy 200810 56 199 95 294 525  Player, Team Years  Games Goals GPG
Suzanne Wosczyna, Old 2001-04 62 206 119 325 524 Karen Emas, Delaware 1982-84 55 256 4.65
Dominion Shari Krasnoo, Colgate 1988-91 55 245 445
Jen Adams, Maryland 1998-01 86 267 178 445 517 Anysia Fedec, Maryland 1984-87 36 157 4.36
Jami Wilus, La Salle 1999-02 60 230 78 308 513  Kate Oleykowski, Northwestern 1984-87 53 228 4.30
Nicole Beatson, Winthrop ~ 2017-18 39 147 52 199 510  Gail Cummings, Temple 1985-88 69 289 419
Kelly Amonte, Maryland 199396 63 187 132 319 506  Marsha Florio, Penn St. 1982-85 65 271 417
Sheehan Stanwick, 1998-01 70 232 98 330 471 Bergan Foley, Louisville 2008-11 65 265 4.08
Georgetown Demmianne Cook, Stony Brook 2012-13 39 158 4.05
Kathleen Kochmansky, 198285 50 198 37 235 470  Kathleen Kochmansky, Northwestern ~ 1982-85 50 198 3.96
_Northwestern Courtney Murphy, Stony Brook $2014-18 87 341 392
Jill Altshuler, Lehigh 199396 66 242 66 308 4.67 Jami Wilus, La Salle 1999-02 60 230 3.83
Cogrrtggﬁ/ Murphy, Stony $201§' 87 31 6 406 467  Nicole Beatson, Winthrop 2017-18 39 147 377
Aayna Markvordt Ohio St 2009-12 68 181 132 313 4g0 Lo balon, Boston U coges b2 A
. ykstra, Lehigh 2008-11 69 257 3.72
Northwestern Desiree Cox, Howard 0081 34 123 362
Degmi?(nne Cook, Stony 201213 39 158 15 173 444 Erin Rawlick’ Navy 2008-10 56 199 3'55
roo NIy ) :
Bergan Foley, Louisvile 200811 65 265 23 288 443  Emily Boissonneault, Detroi 200912 69 242 351
Jlian Byers, Notre Dame 200609 76 262 74 336 442  JlenByers NoveDame =~ 200609 76 262 345
Amy Appett, Virginia 2002-05 85 258 115 373 439 Danle!le Masc}huq, Johns Hopkins 1999-00 32 110 344
Katie Ferris, Massachusetts 2011-14 76 211 119 330 434  Claudia Ovchinnikoff, Temple 1995-98 67 221 3.39
Madalyn Booth, Lafayette 200508 62 135 133 268 432  MayKeyJonsHopkins 20040770 234 334
Loren Day, Campbell 2013-16 59 191 64 255 4.32 Suzanne WOSCZyna, Old Dominion 2001-04 62 206 3.32
Lauren Miller, Boston 1999-02 63 144 128 272 432  Sheehan Stanwick, Georgetown 1998-01 70 232 331
College Megan Whittle, Maryland 2015-18 90 298 3.31
R o Loren Day, Campbell 2013-16 59 191 3.24
Played 2010-11 seasons at Adelphi (Division Il). Grace Gavin, Loyola Maryland 2008-11 71 299 275
Jacque Weitzel, Dartmouth 1997-00 62 199 321
PoINTS . . Erica Evans, Canisius 2015-17 59 186 3.15
Player, Team Years Games Goals Assists Points
Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook 201518 84 252 246 498
Jen Adams, Maryland 199801 86 267 178 445
Courtney Murphy, Stony Brook $2014-18 87 3 65 406
Hannah Nielsen, Northwestern 2006-09 88 174 224 398
Katie Rowan, Syracuse 2006-09 75 232 164 396
Kayla Treanor, Syracuse 2013-16 94 260 133 393
Mary Key, Johns Hopkins 200407 70 234 149 383
Marsha Florio, Penn St. 1982-85 65 271 109 380
Gail Cummings, Temple 1985-88 69 289 89 378
Amy Appelt, Virginia 200205 85 258 115 373
Shannon Smith, Northwestern 2009-12 9 254 108 362
Alyssa Murray, Syracuse 201114 87 226 136 362
Kristen Kjellman, Northwestern 200407 81 250 99 349
Karen Emas, Delaware 1982-84 55 256 87 343
Megan Whittle, Maryland 201518 90 298 41 339
Jillian Byers, Notre Dame 200609 76 262 74 336
Jasmine DePompeo, Navy 201013 84 169 167 336
Christina Dove, Syracuse 2007-10 81 250 85 335
Individual Career Leaders 10



GoALSs
Player, Team
Courtney Murphy, Stony Brook

Megan Whittle, Maryland

Gail Cummings, Temple
Marsha Florio, Penn St.

Jen Adams, Maryland

Bergan Foley, Louisville

Jillian Byers, Notre Dame
Kayla Treanor, Syracuse

Amy Appelt, Virginia

Lauren Dykstra, Lehigh

Karen Emas, Delaware
Shannon Gilroy, Florida
Shannon Smith, Northwestern
Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook
Kristen Kjellman, Northwestern
Christina Dove, Syracuse
Courtney Murphy, Stony Brook
Shari Krasnoo, Colgate

Jill Altshuler, Lehigh

Emily Boissonneault, Detroit
Karri Ellen Johnson, Maryland
Mary Key, Johns Hopkins
Michaela Michael, Southern California
Sheehan Stanwick, Georgetown
Katie Rowan, Syracuse

Tami Worley, Penn St.

Jami Wilus, La Salle

Grace Gavin, Loyola Maryland
Taylor Cummings, Maryland
Jenna Collins, Navy

AssisTs PER GAME
(Minimum 80 Assists)

Player, Team

Claire Petersen, Stony Brook

Lindsay Sheehan, Penn St./Virginia

Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook

Jill Remenapp, Denver

Hannah Nielsen, Northwestern

Cambi Cukar, Oregon

Jackie Cifarelli, Ohio St.

Sarah Allen, Quinnipiac

Taylor D'Amore, Johns Hopkins

Katie Rowan, Syracuse

Lindsey Zeltwanger, Mercer

Madalyn Booth, Lafayette

Kristen Slahor, Ohio St.

Mary Key, Johns Hopkins

Kelly Amonte, Maryland

Jen Adams, Maryland

Lauren Miller, Boston College

Carlee Buck, Stony Brook

Laura McHoul, New Hampshire

Jamie Bumgardner, George
Washington

Jasmine DePompeo, Navy

Maggie Tamasitis, Notre Dame

Katie Kerrigan, Ohio St./James
Madison

Kathleen McNish, Duquesne

Alayna Markwordt, Ohio St.

Suzanne Wosczyna, Old Dominion

Julie Tice, Penn St.

Kristin Shriver, Winthrop

Years
7201213

1982, 84-86

2015-18
2012-15
2006-09
2015-18
2012-15
2010-13
2011-14
2006-09
2015-18
2005-08
2005-08
2004-07
1993-96
1998-01
1999-02
2004-07
2013-16
2012-15

2010-13
2009-12

2015, 16-18

$2006-10
2009-12
2001-04
1997-00
2015-18

Years
@2014-
18
2015-18
1985-88
1982-85
1998-01
2008-11
2006-09
2013-16
2002-05
2008-11
1982-84
2012-15
2009-12
2015-18
2004-07
2007-10
$2014-17
1988-91
1993-96
2009-12
2009-12
2004-07
2014-17
1998-01
2006-09
1986-89
1999-02
2008-11
2013-16
2015-18

Games Assists

33
42
84

Games
87

105
129
246
192
224
176
179
150
161
164
155
133
139
149
132
178
128
132
133
108

167
151
107

133
132
19
115
149

Goals
341

298
289
271
267
265
262
260
258
257
256
256
254
252
250
250
246
245
242
242
236
234
234
232
232
230
230
229
229
224

APG

3.18
3.07
293
2.56
255
251
2.36
221
224
219
218
215
214
213
210
2.07
2.03
2.03
2.02
2.00

1.99
1.99
1.98

1.96
1.94
1.92
1.92
1.86

Player, Team Years Games Assists APG
Amy Perry, Mercyhurst 1998-01 61 13 1.85
Michelle Tumolo, Syracuse 2010-13 75 137 1.83
Kayla Reilly, Campbell 201518 74 135 1.82
A Played 2010-11 seasons at Adelphi (Division l).

ASSISTS

Player, Team Years Games Assists
Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook 2015-18 84 246
Hannah Nielsen, Northwestern 2006-09 88 224

Jill Remenapp, Denver 2012-15 75 192
Jackie Cifarelli, Ohio St. 2012-15 76 179

Jen Adams, Maryland 1998-01 86 178
Cambi Cukar, Oregon 2015-18 70 176
Jasmine DePompeo, Navy 2010-13 84 167
Katie Rowan, Syracuse 2006-09 75 164
Taylor D’Amore, Johns Hopkins 2011-14 72 161
Lindsey Zeltwanger, Mercer 2015-18 71 155
Maggie Tamasitis, Notre Dame 2009-12 76 151
Sarah Allen, Quinnipiac 2010-13 66 150
Mary Key, Johns Hopkins 2004-07 70 149
Kristin Shriver, Winthrop 2015-18 80 149
Annie Thomas, Loyola Maryland 2012-15 82 148
Kristen Slahor, Ohio St. 2005-08 65 139
Holly Turner, Massachusetts 2015-18 82 139
Michelle Tumolo, Syracuse 2010-13 75 137
Maggie McCormick, Penn St. 2012-15 78 137
Alyssa Murray, Syracuse 2011-14 87 136
Kayla Reilly, Campbell 2015-18 74 135
Mackenzie Carroll, High Point 2011-14 77 134
Madalyn Booth, Lafayette 2005-08 62 133
Kathleen McNish, Duquesne $2006-10 68 133
Laura McHoul, New Hampshire 2013-16 66 133
Kayla Treanor, Syracuse 2013-16 94 133
Kelly Amonte, Maryland 1993-96 63 132
Carlee Buck, Stony Brook 2004-07 65 132
Steph Coyne, Denver 2006-09 76 132
Alayna Markwordt, Ohio St. 2009-12 68 132
Alex Aust, Maryland 2010-13 85 132
SAVES PER GAME

(Minimum 500 Saves)

Player, Team Years Games Saves Avg.
Katy Jensen, St. Bonaventure 2000-02 44 739 16.80
Chris Lindsey, Georgetown 1995-98 65 1,067 1642
Irene Scalese, Hofstra 1994-97 61 922 15.11
Stephanie Clark, Hofstra 1994-97 61 909 14.90
Michelle Pagnotto, Rutgers 1987-90 62 9N 14.69
Christy Yarnell, Richmond 1996-99 60 866  14.43
Michelle Geist, Drexel 1997-00 64 914 1428
Hilary Meyer, Colgate 1996-99 54 759  14.06
Jacquie Sica, Towson 1997-00 65 912 14.03
Susan Lang, Bucknell 1986-89 63 875 13.89
Ali Jones, Lafayette 1995-98 64 832 13.00
Alice Lee, Central Conn. St. 2006-09 51 651 12.76
Julie Novak, Holy Cross 1996-99 59 750 12.71
Kim Jackson, Delaware 1981-84 55 686 12.47
Meg Dentler, George Mason 2002-05 69 855 1239
Christina Jermyn, American 1996-99 61 743 12.18
Paula Chapman, Rutgers 1995-98 67 800 11.94
Leela Strong, Lafayette 1999-02 69 804  11.65
Sue Heether, Loyola Maryland 1987-90 72 826 1147
Megan Orr, Holy Cross 2004-07 76 867 1.4
Eden Coehlo, California 2000-03 71 807 11.37
Alex Kahoe, Maryland 1997-00 86 9%8  11.26
Morgan Conroy, St. Bonaventure 2015-18 61 645 1057

Individual Career Leaders
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SAVES
Player, Team

Chris Lindsey, Georgetown
Alex Kahoe, Maryland

Irene Scalese, Hofstra
Michelle Geist, Drexel
Jacquie Sica, Towson
Michelle Pagnotto, Rutgers
Stephanie Clark, Hofstra
Susan Lang, Bucknell
Megan Orr, Holy Cross
Christy Yarnell, Richmond
Megan Matthews, Quinnipiac
Meg Dentler, George Mason
Patty Cronise, UMBC

Ali Jones, Lafayette

Laura Shane, Stanford

Sue Heether, Loyola Maryland
Eden Coehlo, California
Leela Strong, Lafayette
Paula Chapman, Rutgers
Alison Cole, Yale

Amy Jagoda, UMBC

Naomi Campano Radio, Mt. St. Mary’s

Hilary Meyer, Colgate

Laurie Tortorelli, Delaware

Carey Sebastian, Delaware

Julie Novak, Holy Cross

Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola Maryland

Years

1995-98
1997-00
1994-97
1997-00
1997-00
1987-90
1994-97
1986-89
2004-07
1996-99
2000-03
2002-05
1984-87
1995-98
2005-08
1987-90
2000-03
1999-02
1995-98
1996-99
1998-01
2002-05
1996-99
1999-02
1995-98
1996-99
1999-02

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

(Minimum 1,500 Minutes)
Player, Team

Jane Billeter, Northwestern

Kourtney Heavey, Loyola
Maryland

Debbie Castine, North Carolina

Kim Jackson, Delaware

Lisa Dixon, William & Mary

Sarah Kolodner, Princeton

Erin O'Neill, Princeton

Johanna Kung, Northwestern

Alex Kahoe, Maryland

Morgan Lathrop, Northwestern

Emily Szelest, Penn

Sarah Waxman, Penn

Devon Wills, Dartmouth

May Coughlin, Holy Cross

Carrie Giancola, Cornell

Tricia Dabrowski, Loyola
Maryland

Kendall McBreaty, Virginia

Megan Huether, Duke

KC Emerson, Johns Hopkins

Brittany Dipper, Maryland

Gussie Johns, Southern California

Samantha Santeramo, Bryant

Years

1983-84
1995-98

1996-99
1982-84
1994-97
2002-05
1993-95
1985-88
1997-00
2006-09
2007-10
2005-08
2003-06
1989-92
1999-02
1999-02

2005-08
2003-06
2012-15
2009-12
2015-18
2015-18

Games

Games Minutes

28

1,680
2,044

3,563
3,300
2,122
4,092
3,041
3,240
5,073
4,774
2,197
2,672
4,183
2,762
3132
4,464

2,611
4,489
1,924
4,474
4,431
3,508

GOALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED

Player, Team

Alex Kahoe, Maryland

Morgan Lathrop, Northwestern
Liz Hogan, Syracuse

Rachel Vander Kolk, Virginia
Megan Huether, Duke

Kelsey Duryea, Duke

Brittany Dipper, Maryland

Years

1997-00
2006-09
2008-11
2015-18
2003-06
2013-16
2009-12

Games Minutes

86
87
79
78
79
76
90

Saves

GA

160
206

364
346
224
437
334
356
570
540
251
310
497
341
390
558

331
576
247
576
596
528

1,067
968
922
914
912
911
909
875
867
866
862
855
843
832
829
826
807
804
800
800
775
770
759
754
750
750
750

Avg.

5.71
6.05

6.13
6.29
6.33
6.41
6.59
6.59
6.74
6.79
6.86
6.96
713
741
747
7.50

7.61
7.70
7.70
1.72
8.07
9.03

5,073
4,774
4,635
4,510
4,489
4477
4,474

Player, Team

Megan Orr, Holy Cross

Gussie Johns, Southern California
Sue Bielamowicz, Colgate

Naomi Campano Radio, Mt. St. Mary’s
Hilary Lynch, California

Kathryn Florence, Massachusetts
Laura Shane, Stanford

Mary Teeters, Towson

Devon Wills, Dartmouth

Monica Johnson, Monmouth
Eden Coehlo, California

Emily Geary, William & Mary
Sarah Kolodner, Princeton

Allie DaCar, Stanford

Stacy Makris, Monmouth

Lauren Chatnik, Fairfield

Lee Tortorelli, Penn St.

Meagh Graham, Virginia Tech

Years

2004-07
2015-18
2003-06
2002-05
2004-07
2009-12
2005-08
2009-12
2003-06
2006-09
2000-03
2008-11
2002-05
2015-18
1999-02
2006-09
2002-05
2014-
15,17-18

GROUND BALLS PER GAME

(Minimum 200 Ground Balls)

Player, Team Years
Anne Wilkinson, Delaware 1983-86
Nari Bush, Delaware 1986-89
Missy Meharg, Delaware 1982-85
Beth Manley, Delaware 1984-87
Joanne Ambrogi, Delaware 1984-87
Jaimee Reynolds, Comell 1999-02
Kristy Grossman, Canisius 1999-02
Laura Mershon, Richmond 1992-95
Julie Shaner, Princeton 1998-01
Chris Lindsey, Georgetown 1995-98
Lisa Cherill, Monmouth 2000-03
Kate Fontana, Albany (NY) 2004-07
Kristen Millar, Vermont 2006-09
Courtney Barrett, UMass Lowell 2015-18
Amy Zimmer, Dartmouth 1998-01
Nicole McCarthy, American 2001-04
Lisa Rebane, Princeton 1993-96
Bridget Elder, Hofstra 2002-05
Gussie Johns, Southern California 2015-18
Rachel Ramirez, Elon 2014-17
Heidi Pearce, Johns Hopkins 2001-04
Maura Talvacchia, Presbyterian 201417
Kiera Kelly, Quinnipiac 2015-18
Christina Fiorinelli, Manhattan 2012-15
Erin Elbe, Georgetown 1999-02
Sarah Geary, Old Dominion 2009-12
Jaclyn O’Leary, lona 2005-08
Taylor Quinn, Columbia 201417
Katherine Judge, Winthrop 201518
GROUND BALLS

Player, Team Years
Anne Wilkinson, Delaware 1983-86
Elaine Maddox, Virginia 1984-87
Missy Meharg, Delaware 1982-85
Nari Bush, Delaware 1986-89
Beth Manley, Delaware 1984-87
Joanne Ambrogi, Delaware 1984-87
Amy Fromal, Virginia 1997-00
Julie Shaner, Princeton 1998-01
Gussie Johns, Souhtern California  2015-18
Jaimee Reynolds, Cornell 1999-02

Games

Games

Games Minutes
76 4,468
81 4,431
75 4,403
75 4,342
73 4,270
80 4,261
73 4,244
75 4,224
71 4,183
75 4,183
71 4,152
71 4,122
78 4,092
75 4,065
72 4,063
72 4,059
68 4,025
75 3,931

Ground
Balls Avg.
466 6.30
385 5.75
391 543
360 5.14
339 4.99
275 423
215 413
252 413
289 4.01
237 3.76
270 3.75
252 3.7
244 3.70
239 3.68
236 3.63
243 3.52
229 347
229 342
277 342
238 340
230 3.38
232 3.36
218 3.35
214 3.29
240 3.29
206 3.27
206 3.22
185 3.19
247 3.05
Ground Balls

466
404
391
385
360
339
302
289
217
275

Individual Career Leaders
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Player, Team Years Games GroundBalls DRAW CONTROLS

Jen Adams, Maryland 1998-01 86 272 Draw

Lisa Cherill, Monmouth 2000-03 72 270 Player, Team Years Games Controls

Peggy Boutiier, Virginia 1995-98 7 268 Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris ~ 2013-16 66 645

Dawn Wisniewski, Virginia 1984-87 o8 260 Kaylin Morissette, Louisville 201316 73 572

Laura Mershon, Richmond 1992-95 61 252 Hannah Murphy, Massachusetts ~ 2014-17 83 522

Kate Fontana, Albany (NY) 2004-07 68 252 Taylor Cummings, Maryland 2013-16 92 509

Cherie Greer, Virginia 1991-94 68 247 Shelby Fredericks, Northwestern ~ 2015-18 79 496

Katherine Judge, Winthrop 2015-18 81 247 Loren Generi, Navy 2012-15 79 493

Robyn Nye, Virginia 1988-91 65 244 Alyssa Leonard, Northwestern 2011-14 88 469

Krlsten Millar, Vermont. 2006-09 66 244 Kailah Kempney, Syracuse 2012-15 89 439

Nicole McCarthy, American 2001-04 69 243 Michaela Michael, Southern 2014-17 81 422

Christie Jenkins, Maryland 1997-00 86 241 California

Erin Elbe, Georgetown 1999-02 73 240 Katherine Judge, Winthrop 2015-18 81 421

Courtney Barrett, UMass Lowell 2015-18 65 239 Ana White, Lafayette 2011-14 68 398

Rachel Ramirez, Elon 2014-17 70 238 Darby Kiernan, Colorado 2015-18 76 370

Chris Lindsay, Georgetown 1995-98 63 237 Hayley Krause, Winthrop 2013-16 80 365

Maura Talvacchia, Presbyterian 2014-17 69 232 Caroline Queally, Richmond 2015-18 75 362

Shea Gegan, Wagner 2013-16 73 227 Kristen Millar, Vermont 2006-09 66 353

Kiera Kelly, Quinnipiac 2015-18 65 218 Dana Dobbie, Ohio/Maryland 2005, 06-08 66 334

Hillary Fratzke, Towson $2006-10 72 327

DRAW CONTROLS PER GAME Taryn VanThof, Loyola Maryland ~ $2011-15 83 318

(Minimum 200 Draw Controls) Shannon Gilroy, Florida 201215 84 303
Draw Alexandra Higgins, Niagara 2015-18 73 296

Player, Team Years Games Controls Avg. Nicc_)le Daniggelis, Yale . 2013-16 95 295

Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris 0136 66 o5 g7 e ioCod NN:Vr;h Carolina 2o ® o

Kaylin Morissette, Louisville 2013-16 73 572 7.84 Brittany Kalks‘tein Virginia 2007-10 81 287

Hannah Murphy, Massachusetts 201417 83 522 6.29 Meg Bartley, Virgi’nia Tech 2012-15 67 285

Shelby Fredericks, Northwestern 2015-18 79 496 6.28 Nikki Brancr;ini Albany (NY) 2008-11 78 284

Loren Generi, Navy 2012-15 79 493 6.24 e Mosketti’ Penn St. 2013-16 81 278

Ana White, Lafayette 2011-14 68 398 5.85 i i Névy 2015-18 84 277

Taylor Cummings, Maryland 2013-16 92 509 5.53 Courtney Sv;/an Virginia 2012-15 68 272

Nicole Daniggelis, Yale 2013-16 55 295 5.36 e Judgé Winthrop 2015-17 61 272

Kristen Millar, Viermont 2006-09 66 353 5.35 ’

Alyssa Leonard, Northwestern 2011-14 88 469 5.33

Michaela Michael, Southern California  2014-17 81 422 5.21

Katherine Judge, Winthrop 2015-18 81 421 5.20

Dana Dobbie, Ohio/Maryland 2005, 06-08 66 334 5.06

Kailah Kempney, Syracuse 2012-15 89 439 493

Darby Kiernan, Colorado 201518 76 370 487

Caroline Queally, Richmond 2015-18 75 362 483

Julia Sirianni, Albany (NY)/Siena 2012,13-15 49 228 465

Hayley Krause, Winthrop 2013-16 80 365 4.56

Hillary Fratzke, Towson $2006-10 72 327 454

Meg Bartley, Virginia Tech 2012-15 67 285 4.25

Grace Healy, Brown 2011-14 55 229 4.16

Jamie Romano, Marist 2011-14 65 268 412

Elizabeth Landry, UC Davis 2012-15 62 253 4.08

Alexandra Higgins, Niagara 2015-18 73 296 4.05

Amy Johnston, Army West Point 2016-18 50 202 4.04

Courtney Swan, Virginia 2012-15 68 272 4.00

Ally Carey, Vanderbilt 2009-12 66 263 3.98

Caitlin Miller, UMBC 2015-18 68 268 3.94

Vanessa VanderZalm, Vermont 2013-16 65 256 3.94

Erin Rawlick, Navy 2008-10 56 218 3.89

Individual Career Leaders 13



CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME (This statistc CAUSED TURNOVERS (This statistic was first codi-
was first codified as such in 1998, but was known before fied as such in 1998, but was known before that year as
that year as interceptions and blocks.) interceptions and blocks.)
(Minimum 100 Caused Turnovers)

Caused
Caused Player, Team Years Games Turnovers
Player, Team Years Games Turnovers Avg. Shea Gegan, Wagner 2013-16 73 235
Moira Muthig, Manhattan 2000-01 31 144 4.65 Maura Talvacchia, Presbyterian 2014-17 69 228
Kristy Grossman, Canisius 1999-02 52 187 3.60 Michi Ellers, Georgetown 2001-04 74 204
Maura Talvacchia, Presbyterian ~ 2014-17 69 228 3.30 Lori Graham, Manhattan 1997-00 — 190
Shea Gegan, Wagner 2013-16 73 235 3.22 Kristy Grossman, Canisius 1999-02 52 187
Michi Ellers, Georgetown 2001-04 74 204 2.76 Christy Finch, Northwestern 2005-08 85 183
Caitlin Delaney, Sacred Heart 2014-17 64 161 2.52 Megan Hungate, Duguesne 1998-01 — 178
Kate Henrich, Denver 2010-13 69 170 2.46 Jackie Doherty, Notre Dame 2008-11 74 177
Kiera Kelly, Quinnipiac 2015-18 65 156 240 Rachael Becker, Princeton 2000-03 78 171
Jackie Doherty, Notre Dame 2008-11 74 177 2.39 Kate Henrich, Denver 2010-13 69 170
Kate Fontana, Albany (NY) 2004-07 68 157 2.31 Julie Shaner, Princeton 1998-01 72 165
Julie Shaner, Princeton 1998-01 72 165 2.29 Shannon Gallagher, Winthrop 2013-16 79 164
Emily Boissonneault, Detroit 2009-12 69 157 2.28 Caitlin Delaney, Sacred Heart 201417 64 161
Lacey-Leigh Hentz, Johns 2002-05 66 146 221 Barbara Sullivan, Notre Dame $2012-16 82 159
Hopkins Kate Fontana, Albany (NY) 2004-07 68 157
Rachael Becker, Princeton 2000-03 78 171 219 Emily Boissonneault, Detroit 2009-12 69 157
Christy Finch, Northwestern 2005-08 85 183 215 Kiera Kelly, Quinnipiac 2015-18 65 156
Sarah Elliott, Siena 2004-07 65 137 211 Lacey-Leigh Hentz, Johns 2002-05 66 146
Shannon Gallagher, Winthrop 2013-16 79 164 2.08 Hopkins
Sarah Johnson, William & Mary ~ 2008-11 65 134 2.06 Moira Muthig, Manhattan 2000-01 31 144
Hillary Fratzke, Towson 2006-10 72 144 2.00 Hillary Fratzke, Towson 2006-10 72 144
Colleen O'Donnell, Robert Morris  2009-12 65 128 1.97 Katherine Judge, Winthrop 2015-18 81 142
Abby Junior, William & Mary 201417 64 126 1.97 Taylor Cummings, Maryland 2013-16 92 139
Barbara Sullivan, Notre Dame $2012-16 82 159 1.94 Kelsey Withrow, Mt. St. Mary’s 2003-06 74 137
Kellye Gallagher, Loyola Maryland $2008-12 66 126 1.91 Sarah Elliott, Siena 2004-07 65 137
Bridget Elder, Hofstra 2002-05 67 126 1.88 Sarah Johnson, William & Mary 2008-11 65 134
Julianne D'Orazio, Lehigh 2014, 55 103 1.87 Kristen Wong, William & Mary 2004-07 67 129
16-18 Lisa Cherill, Monmouth 2000-03 72 128
Erin Wein, Delaware 2013-16 68 126 1.85 Colleen O'Donnell, Robert Morris ~ 2009-12 65 128
Kelsey Withrow, Mt. St. Mary’s 2003-06 74 137 1.85 Gabriella Di Domizio, lona 2015-18 70 128
Gabriella Di Domizio, lona 2015-18 70 128 1.83 Erica Perrotta, High Point 2015-18 76 127
Katherine Judge, Winthrop 201518 81 142 1.75 Haley Warden, James Madison 2015-18 84 119
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COLLEGIATE ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

POINTS PER GAME

Year Name, Team Cl. Games Goals Assists Points PPG

1996 Jill Altshuler, Lehigh Sr. 17 97 22 19 7.00
1997 Debra Wood, Gannon So. 17 76 27 103  6.06

POINTS
Year Name, Team Cl. Games Goals Assists Points
1996 Jill Altshuler, Lehigh Sr. 17 97 22 119
1997 Debra Wood, Gannon So. 17 76 27 103

GOALS PER GAME

Year Name, Team Class Games Goals GPG
1996 Jill Altshuler, Lehigh Sr. 17 97 571
1997  Debra Wood, Gannon So. 17 76 447

Year Name, Team Class Games Goals
1996  Jill Altshuler, Lehigh Sr. 17 97
1997  Debra Wood, Gannon So. 17 76

ASSISTS PER GAME

Year Name, Team Class Games Assists APG
1996  Kelly Amonte, Maryland Sr. 19 48 2.53
1997  Stacey Reynolds, Gannon Fr. 17 42 247

Year Name, Team Cl. Games Assists
1996 Kelly Amonte, Maryland Sr. 19 48
1997 Stacey Reynolds, Gannon Fr. 17 42

Collegiate Annual Individual Champions
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DIVISION | ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

POINTS PER GAME GOALS PER GAME

Year Name, Team Cl. Games Goals Assists Points PPG Year Name, Team Class Games Goals GPG
1998 Cristi Samaras, Princeton  Jr. 17 56 29 85 500 1998 Claudia Ovchinnikoff, Temple Sr. 19 87 458
1999 Jen Adams, Maryland So. 21 71 46 117 557 1999  Nicole Wittelsberger, Denver So. 12 53 442
2000 Jen Adams, Maryland Jr. 22 81 55 136 6.18 2000  Jacque Weitzel, Dartmouth Sr. 16 67 4.19
2001 Jen Adams, Maryland Sr. 22 88 60 148 6.73 2001 Jami Wilus, La Salle Jr. 15 71 4.73
2002 Suzanne Wosczyna, Old  So. 18 56 47 103 572 2002 Tracy Uellendahl, Central Conn. St. Jr. 12 47 392
Dominion 2003  Tracy Uellendahl, Central Conn. St. Sr. 13 49 377
2003 Suzanne Wosczyna, Old ~ Jr. 12 45 32 77 642 2004 Gail Decker, James Madison S 19 81 426
pomlnlon 2005  Shannon Witzel, Towson So. 19 71 374
Madison _ 2007  Lauren Taylor, Yale b7 65 382
2005 Mary Key, Johns Hopkins ~ So. 17 85 32 87 512 508 Bergan Foley, Lovisville Fr. 15 61 407
2006 Mary Key, Johns HOkanS Jr. 16 60 41 101 6.31 2009 Sarah Dalton, Boston U. Sr. 19 91 4.79
2007 Shannon Burke, UConn Sr. 16 42 58 100 6.25 2010 Bergan Foleyy Louisville Jr. 17 78 459
2008 Katie Rowan, Syracuse Jr. 21 73 69 142  6.76 2011 Lauren Dykst‘ra, Lehlgh Sr. 17 72 4.24
2009 Hannah Nielsen, S 23 59 8 12 617 2012 Anna Eidem, Detroi S, 17 12 424
orthwestern -
2010 Erin Rawlick, Navy s 21 77 34 1M 529 38]2 gﬁmm'a””‘? e et S ey )L
2011 Shannon Smith b 23 8 4 128 557 annon Gilroy, Florida Jooo2t 86410
N orthwesterﬁ 2015  Jenna Kasmarik, Winthrop Sr. 20 78 390
2012 Elizabeth Datino, UC Davis Jr. 16 54 47 101 631 3813 8?9””Hey M“rpgy: St‘;”y Brook ;r- f; 1705 ggg
2013 Jasmine DePompeo, Navy  Sr. 21 56 71 127 6.05 2018 J I|YIaG|Ompﬁ|‘ ”n%e on Sr. 15 69 4.60
2014 Taylor DAmore, Johns ~ Sr. 20 52 53 105 525 ulta Slynn, Harvar r -
Hopkins

2015 Maureen Keggins, Albany ~ Sr. 19 37 58 95 5.00
) GOALS

2016 Courtney Murphy, Stony Jr. 21 100 16 116  5.52

Brook Year Name, Team Class Games Goals
2017 Kylie Ohlmiller, Stony Jr. 22 78 86 164 745 1998  Claudia Ovchinnikoff, Temple Sr. 19 87

Brook 1999  Jen Adams, Maryland So. 21 7
2018 Kylie OhImiller, Stony Sr. 21 88 69 157 748 2000  Jen Adams, Maryland Jr. 22 81

Brook 2001 Jen Adams, Maryland s, 22 88

2002  Lauren Aumiller, Virginia Jr. 19 7
2003  Kelly Coppedge, Maryland Jr. 22 73

Year Name, Team Cl. Games Goals Assists Points 2882 g?;sT ggo\i\g,tzﬁgt::g?aﬂe SS? 18 ;1
1998 Claudia Ovchinnikoff, Temple Sr. 19 87 7 94 2007  Caroline Cryer, Duke Jr. 20 71
1999 Jen Adams, Maryland So. 20 T 46 17 2008 Hilary Bowen, Northwestemn Jr. 2 81
2000 Jen Adams, Maryland Jr. 22 81 55 136 2009  Sarah Dalton, Boston U. Sr. 19 91
2001 Jen Adams, Maryland S. 2 8 60 148 2010 Bergan Foley, Louisville Jr. 17 718
2002 Lauren Aumiller, Virginia Jr. 19 7 35 106 2011 Shannon Smith, Northwestern Sr. 23 86
2003 Lauren Aumiller, Virginia S 22 64 36 100 2012 Alyssa Murray, Syracuse So. 23 74
2004 Amy Appelt, Virginia o2 90 31 121 2013  Demmianne Cook, Stony Brook Sr. 20 90
2005 Lindsey Munday, Northwestern Jr. 21 53 54 107 2014  Shannon Gilroy, Florida Jr. 21 86
2006 Crysti Foote, Notre Dame Sr. 19 74 40 114 2015  Jenna Kasmarik, Winthrop Sr. 20 78
2007 Mary Key, Johns Hopkins S. 20 67 54 121 2016  Courtney Murphy, Stony Brook Jr 21 100
2008 Katie Rowan, Syracuse Jr. 21 73 69 142 2017 Sam Apuzzo, Boston College So. 24 80
2009 Hannah Nielsen, Northwestern S, 23 59 83 142 2018  Courtney Murphy, Stony Brook Sr. 21 95
2010 Erin Rawlick, Navy Sr. 21 77 34 111

2011 Shannon Smith, Northwestern Sr. 23 86 42 128

2012 Alyssa Murray, Syracuse So. 23 74 31 105 ASSISTS PER GAME
2013 Jasmine DePompeo, Navy Sr. 21 56 71 127

2014 Kayla Treanor, Syracuse So. 24 79 38 17 Year Name, Team Class Games Assists APG
2015 Taylor Cummings, Maryland Jr. 22 63 37 100 1998  Jen Greene, Dartmouth Sr 16 39 244
2016 Courtney Murphy, Stony Brook Jr. 21 100 16 116 1999  Julie Tice, Penn St. J 17 41 241
2017 Kylie Ohlmiller, Stony Brook o022 78 86 164 2000  Lauren Miller, Boston College So. 16 41 256
2018 Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook Sr. 21 88 69 157 2001 Amy Perry, Mercyhurst Sr. 16 50 313
2002  Sandra Gallegos, Niagara Jr. 13 38 292
2003  Suzanne Wosczyna, Old Dominion Jr. 12 31 2.67
2004  Colleen O’'Mara, California Sr. 18 41 2.28
2005  Carlee Buck, Stony Brook So. 15 42 2.80
2006  Maddy Booth, Lafayette So. 16 47 2.94
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Year Name, Team Class Games Assists APG SAVE P E Rc E N TAG E
2007  Shannon Burke, UConn Sr. 16 58 363

2008  Kristen Slahor, Ohio St. Sr. 18 61 3.39 Year Name, Team Class Games GA  Saves Pct.
2009 Hannah Nielsen, Northwestern S. 23 83 361 1998 Chris Lindsey, Georgetown S 16 143 295 674
2010 Katie Oliverio, Louisville So. 17 46 271 1999 Jen Nardi, Massachusetts So. 12 64 149 700
2011 Taylor Fink, Albany (NY) Sr. 19 49 258 2000 Jen Nardi, Massachusetts oo A7 103 186 644
2012 Sarah Allen, Quinnipiac o115 64 427 2001 Leela Strong, Lafayette Joo 18 M5 222 659
2013 Jil Remenapp, Denver So. 21 74352 2002 Megan Matthews, Quinnipiac ~~ Sr. 16 144 224 609
2014  Taylor D’Amore, Johns Hopkins Sr. 20 53 2.65 2003 Cindy Nicolaus, Loyola Fr. 19 68 14 626
2015  Maureen Keggins, Albany (NY) Sr. 19 58 3.05 Maryland

2016 Nina Corcoran, Penn Sr. 20 58 290 2004 KimLawton, Loyola Maryland ~ Sr. 18 65 % 5%
2017 Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook Jr. 22 86 391 2005 Anne Sheridan, Boston U. S 2 131 176 573
2018 Riley Dolan, Longwood Sr. 18 63 350 2006 Maggie Koch, Georgetown g 18 125 162 564

2007 Alice Lee, Central Conn. St. So. 14 165 225 577

2008 Laura Shane, Stanford Sr. 20 183 232 559

2010 Chelsea Wagner, Sacred Heart ~ Sr. 17 127 173 517

Year Name, Team ClL Games Assists 2011 Brittany Dipper, Maryland Jr. 23 129 141 522
2012 Mikey Meagher, Florida Jr. 21 125 145 537
1383 f:ﬁfdaaziwﬂ::ﬁg’nzﬂawla”d Ss(r) 31 jg 2013 Frankie Caridi, StonyBrook ~ Jr. 20 103 116 530
2000 Jen Adams’ Maryland Jr. 2 55 2014 Frankie Caridi, Stony Brook Sr. 21 104 123 542
2001 Jen Adamsy Maryland Sr- 2 60 2015 Rachel Vallarelli, Massachusetts So. 21 13 124 523
2002 Suzanne Wosczyna 0ld Dominion SO' 18 47 2016 Alaina Girani, Winthrop So. 23 143 166 537
2003 Alyssa Trudel Bosto’n U. S.. 19 49 2017 Ellie DeGarmo, Princeton Sr. 19 189 235 554
2004 Colleen O'Mara, California S 18 4 2018 Jillian Petito, Mt. St. Mary's Jr. 17 147 189 563
2005 Lindsey Munday, Northwestern Jr. 21 54
2006 Lindsey Munday, Northwestern Sr. 21 50
2007 Hannah Nielsen, Northwestern So. 22 69 G ROU ND BALLS PER GAM E
2008 Katie Rowan, Syracuse Jr. 21 69 Ground
2009 Hannah Nielsen, NOrthWeStern SI‘. 23 83 Year Name, Team Class Games Balls Avg
2010 Tee Ladpuceur, Syracuse g 2 48 2001 Jennifer Lee, Harvard Sr. 13 78 6.00
28112 ggl:r: ;Illr:; A(IltL?:r}:i(’i\;Z) ﬁrr 12 gi 2002  Stephanie Tinney, Lafayette Sr. 20 108 540
2013 Jil Remena, Denr\)/er Sc; 21 74 2003  Jacklyn Yovankin, Boston College So. 15 89 5.93
onapp, . ' 2004  Bridget Eder, Hofstra b 16 74 483
2014 Taylor D’Amore, Johns Hopkins Sr. 20 53 2005 Alana Chan. Canisius Fr 13 54 415
PULS [ REIE iy (A1) St 1998 9006 Kate Fontana, Albany (NY) b 16 78 488
S B Bl St 20 B 5007 Jacqui Ricca, M. St Mary's S, 18 68 378
7 Kylie OhImiller, Stony Brook Jr. 22 86 2008 Alice Lee. Contral Conn. St J 14 72 514
2018 Kylie Ohimiller, Stony Brook St 21 69 Ie ~ee, LonTal L.onn. St f :
' ' 2009  Lauren Dykstra, Lehigh So. 17 82 4.82
2010  Danielle Pokusa, Saint Francis (PA) Jr. 16 61 3.81
2011 Mary Flowers, Richmond Jr. 16 66 413
2012  Christina Fiorinelli, Manhattan Fr. 14 53 3.79
Year Name, Team Class Games Minutes GA GAA 2013 MO_l'gan ILeonal'd, Canisius Sr. 19 64 3.37
1998 Heather Castle, Virginia s. 19 108 109 63 2014 Cali Guiday Stetson So. 18 6 378
1999 Amber Metler, Princeton s 17 673 68 60p 2015 SheaGegan, Wagner o190 81 426
2000 Jen Nardi, Massachusetts b 17 915 103 675 2016 Maura Talvacchia, Presbyterian o180 66 367
2001 Brooke Bérrett Boston U. n 19 1128 120 638 2017  Gussie Johns, Southern California Jr. 22 98 4.45
2002 Sarah Kolodner, Princeton Fr 20 892 87 585 2018  Gussie Johns, Southern California Sr. 18 83 4.61

2003 Kim Lawton, Loyola Maryland ~ Jr. 19 570 51 537

2004 Sarah Kolodner, Princeton Jr. 20 1,133 110 5.83
2005 Ashley Gersuk, Northwestern Sr. 21 1,129 111 5.90 D RAW co NT Ro Ls P E R GAM E

2006 Devon Wills, Dartmouth Sr. 20 1,210 133 6.59

2007 Morgan Lathrop, Northwestem ~ So. 22 1,196 118 592 year Name, Team Class Games Conprols Ava.
2008 Sarah Waxman, Penn St 19 A0 M2 627 5001 Emily Ryan, Boston College s, 15 53 353
2009 Emily Szelest, Penn Jr. 18 1,011 103 6.1 2002 Stephanie Allen. UMBC So 17 64 376
2010 Morgan Kelly, James Madison ~ Sr. 20 1,127 129  6.87 2003 GIoFr)ia Lozano éeor ctown Jr. 17 81 4.76
2011 Brittany Dipper, Maryland Jr. 23 1,183 129 654 2004 Emi Hoesch‘ Drexgl Fr. 17 67 3'9 4
2012 Mikey Meagher, Florida Jr. 21 1,066 125  7.04 2005 Danz Dobbie ' Ohio So‘ 14 79 5' 14
2013 Frankie Caridi, Stony Brook Jr. 20 1,083 103 571 2006 Hila Fratzké Towson Fr. 17 107 6.29
2014 Frankie Caridi, Stony Brook Sr. 21 1,208 104 517 2007 Krist;yn Millar Vermont SO‘ 17 91 5'35
2015 Kaitlyn Leahy, Stony Brook So. 20 1,132 108  5.72 ! ' :
. 2008  Dana Dobbie, Maryland Sr. 21 126 6.00
2016 Gussie Johns, Southern So. 21 1,123 13  6.04 2009 Kii '
California nlsten Millar, ygrmont Sr. 17 96 5.65
2017 Anna Tesoriero, Stony Brook ~ So. 22 1320 160  7.27 gg}? ﬁ'r']': \Evngﬁ‘éa’L\;'ffg;g;eTeCh g: ]Zs g; ggg
2018 Anna Tesoriero, Stony Brook Jr. 21 1,096 136 744 2012 Rachel Hah non, Jacksonvill It 19 131 689

2013 Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris Fr. 16 153 9.56
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Year Name, Team Class Games Cc?r:ta:gls Avg. CAU s E D T U RN OVE Rs P E R GAM E

2014 Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris So. 17 216 1271 Caused

2015  Jessica Karwacki, Robert Morris Jr. 16 169 1056 Year Name, Team Class Games Turnovers Avg.

2016  Kayla Treanor, Syracuse Sr. 24 217 9.04 2001 Stephanie Tinney, Lafayette J 18 72 4.00

2017  Hannah Murphy, Massachusetts Sr. 21 212 10.10 2002  Susan Roth, Holy Cross Jr 18 63 350

2018 Hailey Wagner, Marist o7 150 882 2003 Melissa Ellers, Georgetown g7 56 329
2004  Melissa Ellers, Georgetown Sr. 18 66 3.67
2005  Bridget Eder, Hofstra Sr. 18 47 2.61
2006  Kate Fontana, Albany (NY) Jr. 16 49 3.06
2007  Jacqui Ricca, Mt. St. Mary's Sr. 18 62 344
2008  Brittany Poist, Louisville Fr. 16 56 3.50
2009  Kristen Millar, Vermont Sr. 17 54 3.18
2010  Caitlin Young, Fairfield Sr. 14 35 2.50
2011 Colleen O'Donnell, Robert Morris Jr. 17 55 3.24
2012  Kate Henrich, Denver Jr. 15 46 3.07
2013  Kate Henrich, Denver Sr. 21 70 3.33
2014  Shea Gegan, Wagner So. 18 65 3.61
2015 Shea Gegan, Wagner Jr. 19 66 347
2016 Maura Talvacchia, Presbyterian Jr. 18 72 4.00
2017  Maura Talvacchia, Presbyterian Sr. 16 60 3.75
2018  Kiera Kelly, Quinnipiac Sr. 16 60 3.75
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TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA women'’s lacrosse records began with the 1982 season and are
based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by institutions
participating in the statistics rankings. In statistical rankings, the rounding of
percentages and/or averages may indicate ties where none exists. In these
cases, the numerical order of the rankings is accurate.

Note: Division | women’s lacrosse adopted a 90-second possession clock
beginning in 2017. Teams were required to take a shot on goal within 90
seconds or lose possession.

POINTS

Game
49—Delaware vs. Towson, April 24, 1986 (36 goals, 13 assists); UMBC vs.
Saint Francis (PA), April 10, 2002 (30 goals, 19 assists)

Season
612—Stony Brook, 2018 (376 goals, 236 assists; 21 games)
PoINTs PER GAME
Season
29.14—Stony Brook, 2018 (612 in 21 games)
GoALs

Game
36—Delaware vs. Towson, April 24, 1986

Season

407—Northwestern, 2009 (23 games)
SCORING OFFENSE
Season

18.45—Jacksonville, 2018 (369 in 20 games)
AsSsSISTS

Game
20—Jacksonville vs. Delaware St., April 14, 2018

Season

236—Stony Brook, 2018 (21 games)
AssisTs PER GAME
Season

11.24—Stony Brook, 2018 (236 in 21 games)
ScORING MARGIN PER GAME

Season
10.83—Northwestern, 2009 (407 goals, 158 goals allowed in 23 games)

FIELD PLAY

GROUND BALLS

Game
77—Richmond vs. George Mason, March 9, 1995

Season
1,600—Delaware, 1983 (20 games)

GROUND BALLS PER GAME
Season

80.00—Delaware, 1983 (1,600 in 20 games)
DrRAW CONTROLS WON

Game
29—Niagara vs. Quinnipiac, April 23, 2017

Season
393—Boston College, 2018 (24 games)

DRAW CONTROLS PER GAME

Season
17.67—UMBC, 1987 (265 in 15 games)

34—UMBC vs. Temple, April 14, 1987; Boston College vs. Yale, April 26,
1995; Drexel vs. Boston U., March 23, 2001

Season
292—Detroit, 2010 (20 games)

SAVES PER GAME

Season
19.38—Boston College, 1995 (252 in 13 games)

SAVES PERCENTAGE

Season
.563—Mt. St. Mary’s, 2018 (147 goals allowed, 189 saves in 17 games)

CAUSED TURNOVERS

Game
41—Princeton vs. Dartmouth, April 25, 1998

Season
422—Princeton, 1998 (17 games)

CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME

Season
26.19—Dartmouth, 2000 (419 in 16 games)

SCORING DEFENSE

Season
4.71—Northwestern, 1983 (66 goals allowed in 14 games)

CONSECUTIVE WINS
50—Maryland, March 9, 1995, to April 20, 1997

CONSECUTIVE HOME WINS
65—Maryland, March 13, 2012, to present

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS
62—Massachusetts (Atlantic 10), March 31, 2011 to present

WINNING PERCENTAGE

1.000—Massachusetts, 1982 (10-0); Temple, 1988 (19-0); Harvard, 1990
(15-0); Maryland, 1995 (17-0); Maryland, 1996 (19-0); Maryland, 1999
(21-0); Maryland, 2001 (23-0); Northwestern, 2005 (21-0); Northwestern,
2009 (23-0); Maryland, 2017 (23-0)

WINs IN A SEASON

23—Maryland, 2001 (23-0); Northwestern, 2009 (23-0); Maryland, 2014
(23-1); Maryland, 2017 (23-0)

CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS
35—Maryland, 1982-present

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY
34—Delaware vs. Towson, April 24, 1986 (36-2)

Team Records



MosT-IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

10 games—Notre Dame, 2005 (3-12) to 2006 (15-4); James Madison, 2009
(5-11) to 2010 (17-3)

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE
15,03?;—Navy (20) vs. Army West Point (7), April 14, 2018 (West Point,
N.Y.

SINGLE-SEASON TOTAL ATTENDANCE
18,261—Army West Point, 2018 (9 games)

SINGLE-SEASON AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
2,029—Army West Point, 2018 (18,261 in 9 games)

Team Records
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TEAM SINGLE-GAME LEADERS

POINTS
No. Team vs. Opponent

49 (36 g, 13 a) Delaware vs. Towson
49 (30 g, 19 a) UMBC vs. Saint Francis (PA)
48 (29 g, 19 a) Jacksonville vs. Wofford
45 (26 g, 19 a) Winthrop vs. Radford
44 (25 g, 19 a) Bucknell vs. Delaware St.
43 (27 g, 16 a) Dartmouth vs. Plymouth St.
43 (24 g, 19 a) Massachusetts vs. Saint Joseph's
43 (23 g, 20 a) Jacksonville vs. Delaware St.
43 (24 g, 19 a) Penn vs. Harvard
42 (23 g, 19 a) Navy vs. Fresno St.
(25 g, 17 a) Marist vs. Manhattan
(23 g, 19 a) Loyola Maryland vs. Holy Cross
(25 g, 16 a) George Washington vs. Howard
(24 g, 17 a) Navy vs. Saint Francis (PA)
(29 g, 12 a) Florida vs. Fresno St.
(23 g, 18 a) Jacksonville vs. Delaware St.
(26 g, 15 a) Kennesaw St. vs. Delaware St.
(24 g, 16 a) Jacksonville vs. Howard
40 (25 g, 15 a) Jacksonville vs. Coastal Caro.

42
42
41
41
4
41
41
40

GoALs
No. Team vs. Opponent

36 Delaware vs. Towson

35 Maryland vs. Towson

33 Northwestern vs. Lake Forest
32 Penn St. vs. Lock Haven

31 Loyola Maryland vs. Johns Hopkins
30 Loyola Maryland vs. Bucknell
30 UMBC vs. Saint Francis (PA)
29 Penn St. vs. Ohio

29 Maryland vs. Towson

29 Florida vs. Fresno St.

29 Jacksonville vs. Wofford

Date

April 24, 1986
April 10, 2002
March 31, 2018
March 26, 2016
Feb. 17,2016
April 25, 1985
April 2, 2017
April 14, 2018
April 21, 2018
March 7, 2010
April 13, 2016
April 28, 2018
March 26, 2004
March 4, 2008
March 28, 2012
March 31, 2017
April 7, 2017
April 13,2018
May 5, 2018

Date

April 24, 1986
March 27, 1986
April 15, 1983
1983

May 2, 1982
1986

April 10, 2002
1982

March 28, 1985
March 28, 2012
March 31, 2018

SAVES

No. Team vs. Opponent

34 UMBC vs. Temple

34 Boston College vs. Yale

34 Drexel vs. Boston U.

29 Princeton vs. Temple

29 Yale vs. Princeton

28 Richmond vs. Delaware

28 James Madison vs. Princeton

27 Holy Cross vs. Trinity (CT)

27 California vs. Cornell

26 Virginia vs. Princeton

26 American vs. Loyola Maryland

26 Towson vs. Maryland

26 George Mason vs. James Madison
26 Quinnipiac vs. Albany (NY)

26 Denver vs. California

26 St. Mary’s (CA) vs. Denver

25 George Washington vs. Saint Joseph’s

GROUND BALLS

Team vs. Opponent

Richmond vs. George Mason
North Carolina vs. George Mason
Johns Hopkins vs. Lehigh
Princeton vs. Georgetown
Syracuse vs. Boston College
Johns Hopkins vs. Towson
Denver vs. Duquesne

Johns Hopkins vs. California
Denver vs. St. Mary's (CA)
Johns Hopkins vs. Mt. St. Mary’s
Johns Hopkins vs. Richmond

DRAwW CONTROLS WON

Date

April 14, 1987
April 26, 1995
March 23, 2001
1983

April 10, 1999
March 18, 1989
April 30, 1994
April 29, 1986
March 21, 2000
May 21, 1994
April 16, 1999
March 7, 2000
March 30, 2000
April 14, 2000
Feb. 22, 2004
April 9, 2005
April 20, 2018

Date

March 9, 1995
March 12, 1996
March 1, 2001
May 6, 1998
April 15, 2000
April 30, 2003
Feb. 19, 2006
March 17, 1999
April 9, 2005
March 14, 2001
March 31, 2001

ASSISTS No. T(Ieam vs. Op;.)or.wtnt . Date
29 Niagara vs. Quinnipiac April 23, 2017
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 28  Stanford vs. Vanderbilt March 8, 2015
20 Jacksonville vs. Delaware St. April 14,2018 28 Saint Joseph's vs. St. Bonaventure April 26, 2017
19 UMBC vs. Saint Francis (PA) April 10,2002 28 Dartmouth vs. Jacksonville March 21, 2018
19 Navy vs. Fresno St. March 7,2010 27 Stanford vs. San Diego St. April 17, 2015
19 Bucknell vs. Delaware St. Feb. 17,2016 27 Howard vs. Detroit April 22, 2015
19 Winthrop vs. Radford March 26, 2016 27 Stanford vs. UConn March 11, 2017
19 Massachusetts vs. Saint Joseph’s April 2, 2017 27 Loyola Maryland vs. Colgate April 1, 2017
19 Jacksonville vs. Wofford March 31,2018 27 Massachusetts vs. La Salle April 13, 2017
19 Penn vs. Harvard April 21,2018 27 Virginia vs. Loyola Maryland March 14, 2018
19 Loyola Maryland vs. Holy Cross April 28,2018 27 Yale vs. Brown March 17, 2018
18 Delaware vs. Hofstra April 22,1990 26 Princeton vs. Le Moyne May 2, 2002
18 Stony Brook vs. Bryant Feb. 18,2017 26 Johns Hopkins vs. Old Dominion Feb. 16, 2013
18 Jacksonville vs. Delaware St. March 31,2017 26 Richmond vs. St. Bonaventure March 27, 2015
18  Albany (NY) vs. Binghamton April 29,2017 26 Massachusetts vs. Saint Joseph's April 2, 2017
17 Northwestern vs. UConn April 2,2005 26 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross April 15, 2017
17 Navy vs. Saint Francis (PA) March 4,2008 26 California vs. Fresno St. April 21, 2017
17 Robert Morris vs. Saint Francis (PA) April 17,2009 26 Massachusetts vs. Duquesne April 29, 2017
17 Jacksonville vs. Furman May 1,2015 26 Navy vs. Florida March 13, 2018
17 Marist vs. Manhattan April 13,2016 26 Northwestern vs. Notre Dame April 8, 2018
17 Winthrop vs. Gardner-Webb April 19,2017 26 Dartmouth vs. Penn May 4, 2018
17 Longwood vs. Presbyterian April 20, 2017
17 Massachusetts vs. George Washington April 21, 2017
17 Loyola Maryland vs. American March 28, 2018
17 Stony Brook vs. New Hampshire April 15, 2018
17 Stony Brook vs. Penn St. April 24, 2018
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CAUSED TURNOVERS Attnd. Teams (Score), Date Location
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 9782 Ma2ryol?8d (13) vs. Northwestern (11), May 30, Towson, Md.*
g:) Eﬂgi‘zt;’:e"jé Dsaizrr]“a"“th AKg'mzj ng 9523 Navy (11) vs. Holy Cross (6), April 11, 2015 Annapolis, Md.
2 Denver vs. Marist March 17, 2008 9,391 Nogg (;ch;)l’lna (13) vs. Maryland (12) (3 ot), May Villanova, Pa.
27 Duquesne vs. Marist April5,1998 g 767 Maryland (14) vs. Syracuse (5) & Northwestern Towson, Md.*
26 Duquesne vs. American April 8, 1998 (15) vs. North Carolina (10), May 28, 2010
26 Dugquesne vs. Canisius April 25,1998 g 256 Syracuse (16) vs. Virginia (8) & Maryland (9) vs. Towson, Md.*
26 Johns Hopkins vs. Stanford March 19, 1999 Northwestern (6), May 23, 2014
26 Denver vs. Oregon April 21,2007 8,143 Maryland (9) vs. North Carolina (8), May 24, Chester, Pa.*
25 Duquesne vs. La Salle April 26, 1998 2015
25 Denver vs. St. Mary’s (CA) April 9,2005 8,011 Northwestern (8) vs. Maryland (7), May 29, 2011  Stony Brook, N.Y.*
25 San Diego St. vs. St. Mary’s (CA) March 18,2016 7,906 North Carolina (12) vs. Penn St. (11) & Maryland Chester, Pa.
25 Jacksonville vs. Kennesaw St. April 15, 2017 (19) vs. Syracuse (9), May 27, 2016
25 Liberty vs. Radford April 19,2017 7,803 Maryland (20) vs. Penn St. (10) & Boston Foxborough,
College (16) vs. Navy (15), May 26, 2017 Mass.*
LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY 7,729 Syracuse (14) vs. Florida (13) & Northwestern ~ Stony Brook, N.Y.*
. (9) vs. Maryland (7), May 25, 2012
Margin  Team vs. Opponent Score Date 7636 North Carolina (13) vs. Maryland (7), May 29, Chester, Pa.*
34 Delaware vs. Towson 36-2 April 24, 1986 2016
32 Northwestem vs. Lake Forest 331 April 15,1983 7,549 North Carolina (8) vs. Maryland (7) & Towson, Md.*
29 Florida vs. Fresno St. 290 March 28, 2012 glgﬂzh(‘)%%stem (13) vs. Penn (12) (2 of), May
28 Maryland vs. Towson 35-7 March 27, 1986 ; : .
% Har?//ard vs. Holy Cross 27-1 1983 7,532 James Madison (16) vs. Boston College (15), Stony Brook, N.Y.
25 Del T 28-3 May 7, 1983 LA
o5 He awa:jre VS.'l. owson 27'2 ay 1, 1983 7,524 James Madison (15) vs. North Carolina (12) &  Stony Brook, N.Y.*
e, g Boston College (15) vs. Maryland (13), May
25 Canisius vs. Binghamton 26-1 March 16, 2002 25,2018
25 Mercer vs. Delaware St. 26-1 April 9, 2017 7 458 Maryland (14) vs. Duke (8) (20t) & Northwestern ~ Stony Brook, N.Y.*
24 Delaware vs. Rowan 25-1 April 23, 1983 (11) vs. North Carolina (10), May 27, 2011
24 Maryland vs. Towson 29-5 March 28,1985 7127 Northwestern (8) vs. Syracuse (6), May 27, 2012 Stony Brook, N.Y*
24 Navy vs. Saint Francis (PA) 240 March 4,2008 6,515 Northwestern (21) vs. North Carolina (7), May Towson, Md.*
24 Stetson vs. Delaware St. 240 April 2, 2017 24,2009
6,428 Virginia (14) vs. Duke (13) & Northwestern (12) Philadelphia*
SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE vs. Penn (2), May 25, 2007 '
Attnd. Teams (Score), Date Location 6,300 Perér;/r(:guvssé (Dsl)jk:/lgi) §3N§gg§l estem (16) vs. Baltimore
15,033 Navy (20) vs. Army West Point (7), April 14, West Point, N.Y. 6,278 Maryland (11) vs. Syracuse (10) & North Villanova, Pa.*
2018 Carolina (11) vs. Northwestern (4), May 24,
12,103 Navy (12) vs. Colgate (6), April 13, 2013 Annapolis, Md. 2013
11,668 Maryland (16) vs. Boston College (13), May 28, Foxborough, 6,125 Northwestern (10) vs. Penn (6), May 25, 2008 Baltimore*
2017 Mass* 6,075 Northwestern (15) vs. Virginia (13), May 27, Philadelphia*
10,311 Maryland (15) vs. Syracuse (12), May 25, 2014 Towson, Md.* 2007
*Denotes NCAA tournament game.
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TEAM SINGLE-SEASON LEADERS

PoINTS PER GAME Team o Year Games Goals Assists Points
Southern California 2017 22 335 147 482
Team Year Games Goals Assists Points PPG
Stony Brook 2018 21 376 236 612 29.14 SCORING OFFENSE
Jacksonville 2018 20 369 190 559 2795  Team Year Games Goals GPG
Stony Brook 2017 22 354 222 576 26.18 Jacksonville 2018 20 369 1845
Syracuse 2008 21 380 161 541 25.76 Jacksonville 2012 19 345 18.16
Massachusetts 2017 21 330 201 531 25.29 Syracuse 2008 21 380 18.10
LoyolaMaryland 2018 21 343 185 528 25.14 Stony Brook 2018 21 376 17.90
Massachusetts 2018 19 309 166 475 25.00 Northwestern 2009 23 407 17.70
Northwestern 2009 23 407 163 570 2478 Navy 2018 2 378 17.18
Jacksonville 2012 19 345 119 464 2442 Maryland 2017 23 390 16.96
Navy 2018 22 378 159 537 2441 Florida 2017 20 336 16.80
Florida 2017 20 336 152 488 2440 Navy 2008 17 283 16.65
Maryland 2017 23 390 171 561 24.39 Northwestern 2010 22 365 16.59
North Carolina 2018 21 332 179 511 24.33 Northwestern 2007 22 361 16.41
Northwestern 2007 22 361 168 529 24.05 Loyola Maryland 2018 21 343 16.33
High Point 2017 20 314 166 480 24.00 Florida 2018 21 343 16.33
Northwestern 1987 14 209 126 335 23.93 Massachusetts 2018 19 309 16.26
Boston College 2017 24 373 200 573 23.88 Jacksonville 2011 19 308 16.21
Northwestern 2006 21 333 165 498 23.71 Maryland 2018 22 356 16.18
Navy 2017 23 358 187 545 23.70 Gannon 1997 17 275 16.18
Massachusetts 2012 21 332 159 491 23.38 Stony Brook 2017 22 354 16.09
North Carolina 2017 20 318 148 466 23.30 Fairfield 2009 20 321 16.05
High Point 2018 20 321 144 465 23.25 High Point 2018 20 321 16.05
Stony Brook 2007 17 244 151 395 23.24 Stanford 2015 18 288 16.00
Navy 2008 17 283 109 392 23.06 Maryland 2000 2 351 15.95
Denver 2007 19 290 147 437 23.00 Northwestern 2018 21 334 15.90
Jacksonville 2013 19 298 139 437 23.00 North Carolina 2017 20 318 15.90
Jacksonville 2017 20 312 148 460 23.00 Northwestern 2006 21 333 15.86
Stanford 2011 19 301 15.84
POINTS Massachusetts 2012 21 332 1581
Team Year Games Goals Assists Points Hgmwceasrg:,?‘a 58(1)2 g; gig jlg?;
Stony Brook 2018 21 376 236 612 Maryland 1999 21 331 15.76
Stony Brook 2017 22 354 222 576
Boston College 2017 24 373 200 573 GoALS
Northwestern 2009 23 407 163 570 T vi G Goal
Maryland 2017 23 390 171 561 eam ear ames oals
Jacksonville 2018 20 369 190 559 Northwestern 2009 23 407
Navy 2017 23 358 187 545 Maryland 2017 23 390
Syracuse 2008 21 380 161 541 Syracuse 2008 21 380
Navy 2018 22 378 159 537 Navy 2018 22 3r8
Massachusetts 2017 21 330 201 531 Boston College 2018 24 377
Boston College 2018 24 377 153 530 Stony Brook 2018 21 376
Northwestemn 2007 22 361 168 529 Boston College 2017 24 373
Loyola Maryland 2018 21 343 185 528 Jacksonville 2018 20 369
James Madison 2018 23 362 156 518 Northwestern 2010 22 365
North Carolina 2018 21 332 179 511 James Madison 2018 23 362
Maryland 2013 23 342 165 507 Northwestem 2007 22 361
Northwestern 2006 21 333 165 498 Navy 2017 23 358
Syracuse 2014 24 345 148 493 Maryland 2018 22 356
Maryland 2009 22 342 150 492 Stony Brook 2017 22 354
Maryland 2011 23 337 154 491 Maryland 2000 22 351
Massachusetts 2012 21 332 159 491 Maryland 2014 24 350
Maryland 2012 23 337 153 490 Maryland 2016 23 349
Northwestern 2010 22 365 123 488 Northwestern 2008 22 347
Florida 2017 20 336 152 488 Jacksonville 2012 19 345
Maryland 2014 24 350 134 484 Syracuse 2014 24 345
Florida 2012 22 337 146 483 Florida 2018 21 343
Loyola Maryland 2018 21 343
Maryland 2009 22 342
Maryland 2013 23 342
Maryland 2011 23 337
Florida 2012 22 337
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Team Year Games Goals Team Year Games Assists
Maryland 2012 23 337 Boston College 2018 24 153
Florida 2017 20 336
Northwestern 2018 21 334 SAvEs PER GAME
North Carolina 2018 2 332 Team Year Games Saves SPG
AssisTs PER GAME Boston College 1995 13 252 19.38
. UMBC 1988 16 284 17.75
Team Year Games Assists APG  Coptry) Comn, St. 2007 14 24 17.21
Stony Brook 2018 21 236 11.24 Bucknell 1988 16 271 16.98
Stony Brook 2017 22 222 10.09 Holy Cross 1996 14 232 16.57
Massachusetts 2017 21 201 9.57 Richmond 1996 16 252 15.75
Jacksonville 2018 20 190 9.50 Central Conn. St. 2009 16 246 15.38
Northwestern 1987 14 126 9.00 Detroit 2010 20 292 14.60
Stony Brook 2007 17 151 8.88 Niagara 2009 15 215 14.33
Loyola Maryland 2018 21 185 8.81 Canisius 2002 13 183 14.08
Massachusetts 2018 19 166 8.74 American 2000 16 224 14.00
North Carolina 2018 21 179 8.52 Cornell 1997 14 193 13.79
Boston College 2017 24 200 8.33 Delaware 2002 16 219 13.69
High Point 2017 20 166 8.30 St. Bonaventure 2017 17 230 13.53
Penn 2018 19 157 8.26 Cornell 1998 14 189 13.50
Ohio St. 2010 17 139 8.18 Central Conn. St. 2005 16 216 13.50
Navy 2017 23 187 8.13 George Washington 2018 17 228 13.41
Bucknell 2016 18 146 8.1 Delaware 1983 20 264 13.20
Albany (NY) 2017 18 145 8.06 St. Bonaventure 2018 17 223 13.11
Vanderbilt 2009 17 135 7.94 Stanford 2007 17 222 13.06
Boston U. 2009 19 150 7.89 Delaware 1998 18 234 13.00
Vanderbilt 2010 18 142 7.89 Johns Hopkins 2006 16 206 12.87
Robert Morris 2009 17 134 7.88
Northwestemn 2006 21 165 786 OAVES
Mercer 2017 19 149 7.84 Team Year Games Saves
Stony Brook 2016 21 164 7.81 Detroit 2010 20 202
Le Moyne 2006 19 147 7.74 Bucknell 1988 16 271
Denver 2007 19 147 7.74 Delaware 1983 20 264
SR 015 19 W7 774 Boston College 1995 13 252
Richmond 1996 16 252
AssisTs Delaware 1984 20 248
. Holy Cross 2006 21 246
Team Year Games  Assists ool Conn. St. 2009 16 246
Stony Brook 2018 21 236 Denver 2004 19 245
Stony Brook 2017 22 222 Central Conn. St. 2007 14 241
Massachusetts 2017 21 201 Maryland 2017 23 240
Boston College 2017 24 200 Princeton 2017 19 239
Jacksonville 2018 20 190 Monmouth 2006 20 236
Navy 2017 23 187 Canisius 2018 20 236
Loyola Maryland 2018 21 185 Delaware 1998 18 234
North Carolina 2018 21 179 Holy Cross 1996 14 232
Maryland 2017 23 171 St. Bonaventure 2017 17 230
Northwestern 2007 22 168 George Washington 2018 17 228
High Point 2017 20 166 Boston U. 2017 18 227
Massachusetts 2018 19 166 American 2000 16 224
Northwestern 2006 21 165 St. Bonaventure 2018 17 223
Maryland 2013 23 165 Stanford 2007 17 222
Stony Brook 2016 21 164
Northwestern 2009 23 163 SAVES PERCENTAGE
mg;}gggﬁu s gg?g g; 1 gg Team Year Games GA Saves Pct.
Syracuse 2008 21 161 Mt. St. Mary's 2018 17 147 189 563
Syracuse 2010 22 160 Princeton 2017 19 189 239 558
Massachusetts 2012 21 159 Princeton 2016 17 152 181 544
Syracuse 2016 25 159 Davidson 2018 19 182 215 542
Navy 2018 22 159 Penn 2017 17 144 167 537
Northwestern 2005 21 158 Marist 2018 17 174 197 531
Massachusetts 2013 21 157 Winthrop 2016 23 156 175 529
Penn 2018 19 157 George Washington 2018 17 205 228 527
Jacksonville 2015 20 156 Maryland 2017 23 216 240 526
James Madison 2018 23 156 Mercer 2016 18 197 213 520
Davidson 2016 17 138 148 517
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Team Year Games GA Saves Pct. Goals
Fairfield 2015 19 141 150 515 Team Year  Games Allowed
Massachusetts 2015 21 128 135 513 Stony Brook 2014 21 12
Duke 2016 20 172 181 513 Stony Brook 2013 20 13
Boston U. 2017 18 216 227 512 Massachusetts 2000 17 15
Loyola Maryland 2016 20 171 179 511 Loyola Maryland 2003 19 19
Loyola Maryland 2015 22 178 186 511 Virginia 1998 20 120
Fairfield 2018 20 203 212 511 Penn 2008 18 120
Bryant 2018 18 161 168 51 Southern California 2016 21 122
Princeton 2004 20 123
SCORING DEFENSE Northwestern 2005 21 124
Goals GROUND BALLS PER GAME
Team Year Games Allowed Avg.
Northwestern 1983 14 66 471 Team Year Games Gg;llllgd GBPG
Sﬁéﬁ‘r‘:f:re e e Wl Delaware 1983 20 1600 8000
Virgina 1992 17 86 505 Delaware 1984 20 1365  68.25
Stony Brook 2014 21 112 533 Delaware 187 17 81 5006
Temple 1997 17 91 535 Delaware 1986 17 828 48.71
Virginia 1988 16 87 5.44 Delaware 1988 17 813 47.82
Stony Brook 2015 20 M0 550 g'\’I'BC ng ]? ?gg jggg
North Carolina 1997 18 100 556 -caware :
Loyola Maryland 1997 18 102 567 Honmond 195 17 27 4276
Virginia 1989 17 97 571 Johns Hopkins 2001 17 668 39.29
Southern California 2016 21 12 58 Dartmouth 1999 16 608 38.00
Northwestern 2005 21 124 590 StMays(CA 2002 18 683 37.94
Maryland 1997 2 131 595 Boston Collgge 2003 15 540 36.00
Virginia 1997 19 114 6.00 Johns Hopkins 2003 16 576 36.00
Virginia 1998 20 120 oo rinceton 1998 A7 601 3535
Rutgers 1997 17 103 60 Oena 2006 = 16 4 3400
Northwestern 2007 22 135 g4 Seorgetown 2004 18 553 3072
Princston 2004 2 13 g5 Dartmouth 2005 19 560 2947
lona 2008 18 495 2750
Rutgers 1999 17 105 6.18 i
Pern 2009 18 M2 o Lehigh 2009 17 466 2741
Loyola Maryland 2003 19 19 6.26
Mercyhurst 2001 6 104 650 COGROUND BALLS
Princeton 2002 20 130 6.50 Ground
Florida 2012 22 144 655 Team Year Games Balls
Penn 2008 18 120 6.67  Delaware 1983 20 1,600
Massachusetts 2000 17 115 6.76  Delaware 1984 20 1,365
Maryland 2011 23 156 6.78  Delaware 1987 17 851
Dartmouth 2006 20 136 680 Delaware 1986 17 828
Delaware 1988 17 813
FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED Delaware 1985 17 766
Goals Richmond 1995 17 7271
Team Year Games Allowed North Carolina 1996 16 716
American Int! 1997 8 65 UMBC 1987 15 692
Northwestern 1983 14 66 St. Mary’s (CA) 2002 18 683
Delaware 1982 15 73 Virginia 2003 22 683
Colgate 1997 13 83 Johns Hopkins 2001 17 668
Virginia 1992 14 86 Delaware 1995 19 666
Virginia 1988 16 87 Georgetown 2002 19 631
Colgate 1999 14 89 Delaware 1994 18 628
Virginia 1991 18 91 Johns Hopkins 2003 16 576
Temple 1997 17 91 Dartmouth 2005 19 560
Albany (NY) 1997 12 92 G}aorgetown 2004 18 553
Dartmouth 1993 15 95 Siena 2006 16 544
Virginia 1082 12 97 Boston College 2003 15 540
Virginia 1989 17 97
Wiﬁ’iam & Mary 1997 16 99 DRAW CONTROLS PER GAME
Brown 1997 14 100 Draw
North Carolina 1997 18 100 Team Year Games Controls DCPG
Mercyhurst 2001 16 104 UMBC 1087 15 265 17.67
Rutgers 1999 17 105 Duke 2018 17 298 1753
Stony Brook 2015 20 110 Massachusetts 2017 21 368 1752
Navy 01417 iy North Carolina 2017 20 30 1750
Penn 2009 18 12
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Team

Northwestern
Jacksonville
Navy
Massachusetts
Northwestern
Maryland
Navy
Northwestern
Dartmouth
Boston College
Jacksonville
Stanford
Louisville
Robert Morris
North Carolina
UC Davis
Villanova
Navy
Maryland

UC Davis
Brown

Robert Morris
UConn
Jacksonville
Louisville
Northwestern

DRAW CONTROLS

Team

Boston College
Northwestern
Northwestern
Maryland
Maryland

Navy

Boston College
Massachusetts
Navy
Syracuse
Massachusetts
Syracuse
Maryland
Syracuse
North Carolina
Northwestern
Northwestern
Syracuse
North Carolina
Florida
Maryland
Maryland
James Madison
Maryland
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Northwestern

Year

2010
2012
2008
2012
2009
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2015
2014
2014
2018
2011
2009
2017
2008
2012
2018
2015
2018
2014
2011
2006

Year

2018
2009
2010
2014
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2015
2012
2016
2017
2014
2017
2018
2011
2012
2018
2012
2008
2015
2018
2012
2012
2018
2006

Draw
Games Controls DCPG

22 380 17.27
19 327 17.21
17 291 17.12
21 357 17.00
23 389 16.91
22 371 16.86
22 371 16.86
21 349 16.62
16 264 16.50
24 393 16.38
20 327 16.35
18 293 16.28
20 322 16.10
17 273 16.06
21 337 16.05
15 240 16.00
16 254 15.88
23 364 15.83
21 332 15.81
16 252 15.75
15 236 15.73
17 266 15.65
17 265 15.59
20 311 15.55
17 264 15.53
21 326 15.52

Draw
Games Controls

24 393
23 389
22 380
24 372
22 371
22 371
24 370
21 368
23 364
24 361
21 357
25 357
23 356
24 352
20 350
21 349
23 348
23 338
21 337
22 336
21 332
22 331
23 330
23 328
19 327
20 327
21 326

CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME

Team

Dartmouth
Princeton
Delaware
Manhattan
Ohio St.

Year

2000
1998
1983
2002
2002

Cause
Games Turnovers GBPG

16 419 26.19
17 422 24.82
20 361 18.05
17 289 17.00
16 257 16.06

Team

Mt. St. Mary's
Georgetown
Dartmouth
Cornell
George Mason
American
North Carolina
Johns Hopkins
Holy Cross
Dartmouth
Liberty
Jacksonville
Robert Morris
Notre Dame
Wagner
Jacksonville

CAUSED TURNOVERS

Team

Princeton
Dartmouth
Delaware
North Carolina
Notre Dame
Manhattan
Jacksonville
Mt. St. Mary's
Dartmouth
Loyola Maryland
Georgetown
Virginia
American
Winthrop
Johns Hopkins
Holy Cross
Liberty

Robert Morris
Jacksonville

Southern California

Jacksonville
James Madison
Denver

High Point

Year

2002
2003
2002
1999
2003
2002
2002
2000
2002
2005
2018
2017
2017
2016
2014
2013

Year

1998
2000
1983
2002
2016
2002
2017
2002
2005
2003
2003
2003
2002
2016
2000
2002
2018
2017
2013
2016
2018
2018
2013
2018

Caused
Games Turnovers GBPG
17 273 16.06
17 269 15.82
16 249 15.56
15 230 15.33
17 253 14.88
18 267 14.83
20 295 14.75
18 265 14.72
18 264 14.67
19 272 14.32
18 257 14.28
20 284 14.20
18 254 1411
21 294 14.00
18 241 13.39
19 253 13.32

SCORING MARGIN PER GAME

Team

Northwestern
Stony Brook
Northwestern
Delaware
Syracuse
Stony Brook
Northwestern
Jacksonville
Maryland
Maryland
Stony Brook
Northwestern
Florida
Temple
Delaware
Jacksonville
Jacksonville

Year

2009
2018
2007
1982
2008
2013
2005
2012
1999
2000
2017
2008
2012
1997
1983
2015
2018

Games

Caused
Games Turnovers
17 422
16 419
20 361
20 295
21 294
17 289
20 284
17 273
19 272
19 270
17 269
22 268
18 267
23 266
18 265
18 264
18 257
18 254
19 253
21 253
20 250
23 250
21 247
20 244
Goals Margin/

Goals Allowed Game

407 158 10.83
376 149 10.81
361 135 10.27
225 73 10.13
380 174 9.81
298 13 9.25
317 124 9.19
345 171 9.16
331 144 8.90
351 157 8.82
354 160 8.82
347 154 8.77
337 144 8.77
234 9N 8.41
294 127 8.35
31 146 8.25
369 205 8.20

Team Single-Season Leaders
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Team

Jacksonville
Maryland
Princeton
Temple
Florida
High Point

Year

2016
2016
2002
1998
2013
2018

Games

Goals

Margin/

Goals Allowed Game

272
349
291
253
310
321

125
163
130
101
143
171

8.17
8.09
8.05
8.00
7.95
7.50
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TEAM MISCELLANEOUS LEADERS

CONSECUTIVE WINS

Team

Maryland
Maryland
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Princeton
Maryland
Maryland
Princeton

Southern California

Delaware

Dates

3/9/95-4/20/97
3/7/00-5/18/01
5/3/08-4/16/10
2/25/07-4/20/08
2/20/05-4/2/06
4/19/03-5/21/04
5/10/15-5/27/16
2/1117-2117/18
3/6/02-3/5/03
2/13/16-5/15/16
4/24/82-5/2/83

CONSECUTIVE HOME WINS

Team

Maryland
Northwestern
Maryland
Maryland
Dartmouth
Virginia
Princeton

Duke

Colorado

Loyola Maryland
Virginia

Loyola Maryland
Princeton
Delaware

Dates

3/13/12-present
5/13/04-4/16/10
4/24/97-4/28/01
3/9/95-4/12/97
3/21/85-4/5/88
4/3/91-3/23/93
3/22/02-5/21/04
4/1/06-3/29/08
4/10/16-4/27/18
3/25/93-4/17/94
4/1/95-3/16/97
3/26/02-4/16/02
4/19/03-5/21/04
4/14/06-4/11/08

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS
(REGULAR SEASON ONLY)

Team

Massachusetts
Northwestern
Harvard

Penn

Delaware
Dartmouth
UMBC

Loyola Maryland
Lafayette
Lafayette

Dates

3/31/11-4/20/18
3/5/05-4/8/11
3/28/87-3/27/93
4/22/06-4/16/11
4/8/97-4/14/00
4/23/97-4/22/00
1998-2000
3/25/00-4/14/02
4/6/96-4/20/99
4/6/91-4/19/94

WINNING PERCENTAGE

Team

Massachusetts
Temple
Harvard
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Northwestern
Northwestern
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland

Wins
61
38
36
34
26
22
21
19
15
14
Year Won
1982 10
1988 19
1990 15
1995 17
1996 19
1999 21
2001 23
2005 21
2009 23
2017 23
2014 23
2010 22
2013 22
2016 22

Conference

Atlantic 10

American Lacrosse

Ivy League

Ivy League
America East
Ivy League
Northeast
CAA

Patriot League
Patriot League

Lost Pct.

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
958
957
.957
957

- D OO0 OO OO OO OO

Team Year Won
James Madison 2018 22
Stony Brook 2018 20
WINs IN A SEASON

Team Year
Maryland 2001
Northwestern 2009
Maryland 2014
Maryland 2017
Maryland 2010
Maryland 2013
Maryland 2016
Boston College 2018
James Madison 2018
Maryland 1997
Maryland 1999
Maryland 2000
Northwestern 2005
Northwestern 2007
Northwestern 2008
Maryland 2009
Northwestern 2011
Northwestern 2012
Syracuse 2014
Maryland 2015
CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS
Team Years
Maryland 1982-present
Georgetown 1994-14
Syracuse 1998-017
Duke 1998-2016
Dartmouth 1992-07
Loyola Maryland 1990-04
Yale 1994-08
Virginia 1996-10

1
1

Lost Pct.

.957
952

Seasons

37
21
20
19
16
15
15
15

MosT IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

Team

Notre Dame
James Madison
Old Dominion
Fairfield

Stony Brook
Winthrop
Bucknell
Liberty
American

Holy Cross
Canisius
Massachusetts
Louisville
James Madison
Virginia Tech
Denver
Syracuse
Wagner

Year

2006
2010
2015
2008
2012
2015
2016
2018
1997
2001
2005
20M
2013
2018
2009
2012
2012
2018

W-L
15-4
17-3
13-5
17-2
14-5
17-4
10-8
13-5
8-8
13-7
9-6
17-3
11-6
221
11-8
12-3
19-4
7-12

Previous

312
5-11
3-13
8-10
4-11
8-11
2-15
6-13
0-14
4-12
1-12
10-10
3-12
14-7
4-14
7-11
10-8
14-6

$lmproved

10
10
9
87
8
8
77
7/

ENENENENENEN

67
672
672
672

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between
the two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two. Includes

postseason.

A UMass Lowell’s 622 win improvement (1-16 in 2016 to 7-9 in 2017) is not
eligible to make the list while still in the re-classifying phase from Division Il

Team Miscellaneous Leaders
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to Division |.
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COLLEGIATE ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

SCORING OFFENSE

Year Team Games Goals
1996  Temple 16 244 15.25
1997  Gannon 17 275 16.18
SCORING DEFENSE

Goals
Year Team Games Allowed Avg.
1996  Maryland 19 69 3.63
1997  Temple 17 9N 5.35
SCORING MARGIN

Mar./

Year Team Games GF GA Gm.
1996  Maryland 19 274 69 10.79
1997  Temple 17 234 91 8.41
WINNING PERCENTAGE
Year Team Won Lost
1996  Maryland 19 0 1 .000
1997  Maryland 21 1 955

Collegiate Annual Team Champions

30



2018 MOST IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

2017 2018

Team W-L W-L $Improved
Liberty 6-13 13-5 )
James Madison 14-7 2241 7
Wagner 7-12 14-6 6%
George Washington 313 9-8 5%
Army West Point 512 10-7 5
Boston College 17-7 222 5
Mt. St. Mary's 4-11 10-7 5
Villanova 4-12 9-7 5
Vermont 1-15 6-11 4%
Winthrop 9-10 14-6 4%

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between
the two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two. Includes
postseason.

2018 Most Improved Won-Lost Record
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DIVISION | ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

Mar./
sco RlNG OFFENSE Year Team Games GF GA Gm.
2005  Northwestern 21 317 124 919
Year Team Games Goals  Avg. 2006  Northwestern 21 333 167 790
1998  Syracuse 13 196 15.08 2007  Northwestern 22 361 135 10.27
1999  Maryland 21 331 15.76 2008  Syracuse 21 380 174 9.81
2000  Maryland 22 351 15.95 2009  Northwestern 23 407 158  10.83
2001 Maryland 23 337 1465 2010  Northwestern 22 365 194 777
2002  Virginia 19 288 15.16 2011 Maryland 23 337 156 787
2003  Virginia 22 289 13.14 2012 Jacksonville 19 345 171 916
2004  Virginia 22 306 13.91 2013  Stony Brook 20 298 113 925
2005  Northwestern 21 317 15.10 2014 Massachusetts 20 282 126 7.80
2006  Northwestern 21 333 15.86 2015 Jacksonville 20 31 146 825
2007  Northwestern 22 361 16.41 2016 Jacksonville 18 272 125 817
2008  Syracuse 21 380 18.10 2017 Stony Brook 22 354 160 882
2009  Northwestern 23 407 17.70 2018 Stony Brook 2 376 149 10.81
2010 Northwestern 22 365 16.59
2011 Jacksonville 19 308 16.21
2012 Jacksonville 19 35  18.16 DRAW CONTROLS PER GAME
2013 Jacksonville 19 298 15.68 Draw
gglg é?;::fs;r;wlle ?g ggg 1288 Year Team Games Controls DCPG
2016  Maryland 23 349 1547 2001 UMBC 17 248 1459
2017 Maryland 23 30 1696 2002 Maryland 21 299 1424
2018 Jacksonvile 20 369 1845 2003 UMBC 19 258 1332
2004  St. Bonaventure 17 254 14.94
2005  Northwestern 21 318 15.14
2006  Northwestern 21 326 15.52
SCORING DEFENSE 2007  Duke 20 304 15.20
Goals 2008  Navy 17 291 17.12
Year Team Games Allowed Avg. 2009  Northwestern 23 389 16.91
1998  Virginia 20 120 6.00 2010  Northwestern 22 380 17.27
1999  Rutgers 17 105 6.18 2011 UC Davis 15 240 16.00
2000 Massachusetts 17 15 6.76 2012 Jacksonville 19 327 17.21
2001  Mercyhurst 16 104 6.50 2013 Winthrop 17 257 15.12
2002  Princeton 20 130 6.50 2014 Louisville 20 322 16.10
2003 Loyola Maryland 19 119 6.26 2015 Stanford 18 293 16.28
2004  Princeton 20 123 6.15 2016 Syracuse 25 357 14.28
2005  Northwestern 21 124 590 2017  Massachusetts 21 368 17.52
2006  Dartmouth 20 136 6.80 2018 Duke 17 298 17.53
2007  Northwestern 22 135 6.14
2008  Penn 18 120 6.67
2009  Pemn 18 "2 622 GROUND BALLS PER GAME
2010  Maryland 23 158 6.87 Ground
28112 Mgmznd gg ]Zg ggg Year Team Games Balls GBPG
2013 Stony Brook 20 13 5.65 2001  Johns Hopkins 17 668 39.29
2014 Stony Brook 21 12 533 2002 St. Mary's (CA) 18 683 31.94
2015  Stony Brook 20 110 5.50 2003  Johns Hopkins 16 576 36.00
2016 Southern California 21 122 5.81 Boston College 15 540 36.00
2017 Stony Brook 29 160 7.97 2004  Georgetown 18 553 30.72
2018 Stony Brook 2 149 710 2005  Dartmouth 19 560 2947
2006  Siena 16 544 34.00
2007  St. Mary's (CA) 17 395 23.24
2008 lona 18 495 27.50
SCORING MARGIN 2009  Lehigh 17 466 2741
Mar./ 2010  Jacksonville 19 463 24.37
Year Team Games GF GA Gm. 2011 High Point 19 486 25.58
1998 Syracuse 13 19%6 101 731 2012 High Point 19 o7 2142
1999  Maryland 2 331 144  8.90 2013 Jacksonville 19 486 25.58
2000  Maryland 22 351 157  8.82 2014 Jacksonville 20 485 24.25
2001  Georgetown 20 293 140 765 2015  Jacksonville 20 477 23.85
2002  Princeton 20 291 130 805 2016  Presbyterian 18 434 2411
2003  Boston U. 19 242 120 642 2017  Kennesaw St. 17 419 24.65
2004  Princeton 20 248 123 625 2018 Cincinnati 17 462 27.18
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Caused
Year Team Games TOs CTPG
2001 Manhattan 17 339 19.94
2002  Manhattan 17 289 17.00
2003  Georgetown 17 269 15.82
2004  Georgetown 18 245 13.61
2005  Dartmouth 19 272 14.32
2006  Drexel 17 217 12.76
2007  American 18 221 12.28
2008  Denver 19 257 13.53
2009  Loyola Maryland 17 229 13.47
2010  Loyola Maryland 18 235 13.06
2011 Loyola Maryland 20 235 11.75
2012  Denver 15 189 12.60
2013 Jacksonville 19 253 13.32
2014 Wagner 18 241 13.39
2015  Wagner 19 228 12.00
2016  Notre Dame 21 294 14.00
2017 Jacksonville 20 284 14.20
2018  Liberty 18 257 14.28
WINNING
PERCENTAGE

Year Team Won Lost Pct.

1998  Maryland 18 3 857
1999  Maryland 21 0 1.000
2000  Maryland 21 1 .955
2001  Maryland 23 0 1.000
2002  Princeton 19 1 950
2003  Loyola Maryland 17 2 .895
2004  Princeton 19 1 950
2005  Northwestern 21 0 1.000
2006  Northwestern 20 1 .952
2007  Northwestern 21 1 955
2008  Northwestern 21 1 955
2009  Northwestern 23 0 1.000
2010  Maryland 22 1 957
2011 Albany (NY) 18 1 947
2012 Northwestern 21 2 913
2013 Maryland 22 1 957
2014 Maryland 23 1 .958
2015  Maryland 21 1 955
2016 Maryland 22 1 957
2017  Maryland 23 0 1.000
2018  James Madison 22 1 957

Division | Annual Team Champions



IWLCA FINAL DIVISION I POLLS

2009

1.
2.
3.
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Northwestern
Penn
Maryland
North Carolina
Duke

Notre Dame
Princeton
Syracuse
Georgetown
Virginia
Vanderbilt
Boston U.
Stanford
Towson

Penn St.

Ohio St.
Dartmouth
Loyola Maryland
Fairfield
Cornell

2010

® NN~

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Maryland
Northwestern
North Carolina
Syracuse

Duke

Virginia

Penn

James Madison
Georgetown
Vanderbilt
Towson

Notre Dame
Stanford
Dartmouth
Hofstra

Loyola Maryland
Penn St.
Boston U.
Rutgers
Denver

2011

PN O AN
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Northwestern
Maryland

North Carolina
Duke

Florida

Loyola Maryland
Stanford
Albany (NY)
Princeton

Penn

James Madison
Dartmouth
Boston College
Virginia

15. Penn St.

16. Ohio St.

17. Syracuse

18. Georgetown
19. Massachusetts
20. Harvard

2012

. Northwestern
Syracuse
Florida
Maryland
Syracuse
Duke

Loyola Maryland
Virginia

9.  Notre Dame
10. Dartmouth

11. Penn St.

12. Penn

13. Cornell

14. Massachusetts
15. Ohio St.

16. Towson

17. Georgetown
18. Johns Hopkins
19. Boston College
20. Princeton

2013

. North Carolina
Maryland
Syracuse
Northwestern
Florida

Penn St.
Duke
Georgetown
9. Virginia

10. Loyola Maryland
11.  Stony Brook
12. Notre Dame
13. Massachusetts
14. Stanford

15. Navy

16. Denver

17. Penn

18. Princeton

19. Dartmouth

20. UConn

2014

. Maryland
Syracuse
Northwestern
Virginia

North Carolina
Florida

Boston College
Duke
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10.
1.
12.
13.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Loyola Maryland
Penn
Louisville
Notre Dame
Ohio St.

Penn St.
Johns Hopkins
Princeton
Georgetown
Massachusetts
Denver

Stony Brook

2015
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10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Maryland

North Carolina
Syracuse

Duke

Penn St.
Northwestern
Boston College
Virginia
Princeton
Loyola Maryland
Stony Brook
Florida

Penn

Notre Dame
Ohio St.
Stanford

Johns Hopkins
Louisville
Albany (NY)
James Madison

2016
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North Carolina
Maryland
Syracuse
Penn St.
Southern California
Florida

Notre Dame
Stony Brook
Penn

Stanford

Duke
Northwestern
Massachusetts
Cornell
Louisville
Johns Hopkins
Virginia
Princeton
Boston College
Towson

2017
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Maryland
Boston College
Penn St.

Stony Brook
North Carolina
Navy
Princeton

Southern California

Florida
Syracuse
Cornell

Penn
Northwestern
Virginia

James Madison
Colorado
Massachusetts
Notre Dame
Elon

Louisville

2018

James Madison
Boston College
Maryland

North Carolina
Stony Brook
Florida

Navy
Northwestern
Towson
Princeton

Loyola Maryland

Penn
Virginia
Colorado
Virginia Tech
Stanford
Denver
Penn St.
Syracuse
High Point
Johns Hopkins
Georgetown
Dartmouth

Southern California

Notre Dame

IWLCA Final Division | Polls
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